Material

Plan Article Quantity
1917101 (L) 1
1917102 (R) 1
1917100 1
1917099 1
1917103 1
XP03359 GP27700 2
YP09296 2644404 2
M6x25 DIN7380 1006998 2
Washer M6 1001564 2
Montage set 1

*- Optional
**_ Check 2nd sheet for details

Combination Uses

B66M 1B+2

B66ML (long) 1B+2+3

B66MA (anatomical) 1A(L/R)+2
this protruding part pointing to B66MBAL (anatomical long) 1A(L/R)+2+3

the outside of the wheelchair

Plan No.
B66 Modular
Sheet 1/4 EP00626/ D
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
EPOO626 / D Date 16/11/2021 | 23/08/2022 | 23/08/2022
Initials PM AZ A 000




EP00626 / D

Montage Set Products Set Article Number
1 B02 V-Series 2997154
B03 V-Series
2 B04 V-Series 2997155
B05 V-Series
3 B04 V-Series 2016
Bi5 Turios
Bi5 Lotus 2997156
Bi5 V-Series
Bi5 Trigo
Inovys Il
4 B0O3 Eclips/ Jazz 2997157
5 Timix/ Forest 3/ Sigma 2997158
6 Navix 2997159
7 Ascend 2997160
8 B02 708D
B03 708D 2997161
B02 Eclips/ Jazz
B M | Plan No.
66 OdU ar Sheet 2/4 EP00626/ D
Scale:  1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
Daie 16/11/2021 | 23/08/2002 | 23/08/2022
Initials PM AZ AZ 000




SET 1

Montage Set 1 - 2997154
No. Plan Article Quantity SET 2
1 YP09351 2644604 1
2 M6x50 1ISO7380 1006997 2
3 M6 DIN1587 1001680 2
4 M6 DIN125 1001564 2
Montage Set 2 - 2997155
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP09351 2644604 1
2 M6x16 1ISO7380 1008459 2
3 M6 DIN985 1001680 2
Montage Set 3 - 2997156
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP09351 2644604 1
SET 3 ﬁ 2 | M6x201507380 1006999 2 SET 4
- 3 M6 DIN985 1001680 2
Montage Set 4 - 2997157
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP09351 2644604 1
2 M6x40 1ISO7380 1006111 2
3 M6 DIN1587 1001680 2
Montage Set 5 - 2997158
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP09289 2644304 1
2 M6x16 1ISO7380 1008459 2
3 M6 DIN985 1001680 2
Plan No.
B66 Modular
Sheet 3/4 EP00626/ D
Scale: Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
E POO626 / D Date 16/11/2021 | 23/08/2022 | 23/08/2022
Initials PM AZ AZ 000




SET 8

EP00626 / D

Montage Set 6 - 2997159
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP09289 2644304 1
2 M6x20 ISO7380 1006999 2
3 M6 DIN985 1001680 2
4 XP00227 2990147 2
Montage Set 7 - 2997160
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP09289 2644304 1
2 M6x60 ISO7380 1992915 2
3 M6 DIN985 1001680 2
Montage Set 8 - 2997161
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP09289 2644304 1
2 M6x40 ISO7380 1006111 2
3 M6 DIN985 1001680 2
Plan No.
B66 Modular
Sheet 4/4 EP00626/ D
Scale: Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
bae | 16/11/2021 | 23/08/2022 | 23/08/2022
Initials PM AZ AZ 000




Plan No.
] HEADREST ADJUSTABLE TRIGO EP00587/ B
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed
EP00587 / B N (19 Dato 10/06/2021 | 31/07/2024 | 31/07/2024
S Initials AS PM AS




Material

No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP09051 (30-34) 2633365 1
YP09054 (36-40) 2633465 1
YP09058 (42-46) 2633565 1
YP09060 (48-50) 2633665 1
2 Y011987 1669854 1
3 Y011148 1669754 6
4 XP02044 GP14899 2
5 XP02045 GP14999 2
6 XP01417 2706799 1
7 XP01418 2706899 1
8 M6x20 1905873 2
9 M8x30 1005860 1
10 M8x12 1900712 3
11 M6x25 1001494 3
12 M6x16 2994065 6
| 13 M8x30 1001524 2
14 X001119 1001554 4
15 CAPD22 1990648 2
16 PLUG15X15 1005899 1
17 Cordura 2996862 1
Nylon 2996863 1
| 18 | M6x35 101526 1

EP00587 / B

Plan No.
HEADREST ADJUSTABLE TRIGO
EP00587/B
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \V
Date 10/06/2021 | 31/07/2024 | 31/07/2024 \9
Initials AS PM AS 000




EP00569 / D

Material
No. Plan Article Quantity
1A 1917101 (L) 1
1917102 (R) 1
1B 1917100 1
2 1917099 1
3* 1917103 1
| 4% 1917104 1
5** YP08835 2628104
*- Optional

**- Check PP00037 for mounting configuartions

Combination Uses
B660OM 1B+2
B660OML (long) 1B+2+3
B660OMA (anatomical) 1A(L/R)+2
B660OMAL (anatomic long) | 1A(L/R)+2+3

Plan No.
B66 Modular Adjustable
EP00569/ D
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
Date 17/02/2021 | 6/10/2023 6/10/2023 UREREN
Initials DB PM AS 000




Parts: 2A-2B Parts: 12A-12C Material - -
— — No. Plan Article Quantity
1 X002976 1995343 2
2A P00065423 2684165 1
[EI ] 2B P00071838 2684265 1
3 Y004693 1518204 2
Free from painting / zinced surface 4 Y004751 1521604 2
5 M6x40 1S07380 1006111 4
6 M6 DIN7349 1003321 1
7 M6x25 1903394 1
8 1901208 1
9 1901745 1
10 1994568 4
11 DIN471 1995259 4
12A P00064457 2683565 1
12B P00071833 2683665 1
12C P00071837 2684065 1
13A X005892 G103100 1
138 X005891 G103000 1
| 14
16 M6 1008492 4
17 XP03058 GP23399 2
18 P00064455 GP29965 2
19 D3x26 DIN 1481 1908821 2
20 5x5x10 DING885A 2998153 2

Part 18

Protect socket/hole.
Free from painting

on both side.
Plan No.
DRIVE SYSTEM HEM2 TRIGO
EP00521 /F
2B-12C- 13A Seat Wi_dths 38-40 Scale 16 Drafted Verified Confirmed
2A-12A - 13A Seat widths 42-44 Date 03/07/2020 | 05/06/2024 | 05/06/2024

2A-12B - 13B Seat widths 46-48-50 it AS N TK




Bill of Material

No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP08202 (R) 2610054 1
YP08216 (L) 2610154 1
D | 2 YP08206 2610300 2
3 YP08207 2610254 2
4 XP02978 2996607 2
5 XP02979 2996608 2
6 XP02093 GP15800 2
7 P0O0074685 GP30054 4
8 X004747 1906057 4
9 M5x25 2994906 2
10 M6x30 2994129 2
11 M6x55 2994376 4
12 M6x16 2994067 4
13 Nut M6 2994063 6
14 Nut M5 2994006 2
15 Washer M8 2994914 4
16 Tube cap D22 1990648 4
Only right side depicted, quantities for pair
EP00509
Plan No.
ANTITIPPING TRIGO TYP CH T
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
Date 30/03/2024 13/08/2024 13/08/2024 MER’N
Initials PM DR AS Q09




—
o
/
\ (]
0000B00B000P000

8 |0
9
§
EP00392 /B

Material

No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP07351 (P) 2761965 (P) 1
YP07350 (L) 2761865 (L) 1
2 X001380 1009726 2
3 X002437 1992699 2
3A | M6x10 BLACK 2994127 2
3B | X005544 1912111 2
3C [Mi6type S 1911653 2
3D | 125cm 1004094 2
3E [ D22 1994012 2

3F* | --- 1993218 (x2) 0,95m

3G | D12x107 1905243 2
| 4 Wheel 24" (PU) 1916956 (PU) 1
Wheel 24" (LU) 1916389 (AIR) 1
5% [ Y018538 17710 2
6 D5x18 1001589 2
7 X005513 1992600 2
8 XP02494 GP17999 2
9 M5X40 I1SO 7379 2994002 4
10 [M5DIN125 2994069 4
11 M5 black 2994006 4
12 M6 washer black 1001564 2
| 13 |- 1910149(R) 1
1910148(L) 1

* Adjust wire lenght to the backrest lenght if needed /
Dopasowac dlugosc pancerza do wysokosci oparcia

** Use optionaly if handle is to short / Uzyc w wypadku
zbyt krotkiej raczki

TRIGO B74/B80 DETACHABLE DRUM BRAKE Plan No.
WHEELS EP00392/B
Scale: 1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\V/’/’
Date 17/04/2019 | 14/07/2020 | 14/07/2020
Initials FD PM TK Q00




EP00364 / A

MECHANISM OF A SMALL PELOT TRIGO

Material
No. Plan Article Quantity

1 YP06400 2769065 1
2 XP02076 GP15199 1
3 XP02089(L) 2993815 1

XP02088(R) 2993814 1
4 XP02316 2994216 1
5 M6x16 2994067 2
6 M6x10 2994127 1
7 M8 2994063 1
8 XP02315 2994215 1

Plan No.

EP00364/ A

Scale: 1:2 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 20/11/2018 | 20/11/2018 | 20/11/2018
Initials AS MK TK

\V
\\\‘\’/’
UERMEREN

000




Uzyc WEICONLOCK AN 302-50
Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-50

Mount in the middle of the backrest. If there are additional options,
install them in an accessible place.

Montowac w polowie oparcia. Jesli istnieja dodatkowe opcije,
montowac w dostepnym miejscu.

EP00363 / E

Material
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP06496(30) 2732565 1
YP06497(32) 2732665 1
YP06498(34) 2732765 1
YP06476(36) 2731965 1
YP06477(38) 2731865 1
YP06478(40) 2731765 1
YP06479(42) 2732065 1
YP06480(44) 2732165 1
YP06481(46) 2732265 1
YP06482(48) 2732365 1
YP06483(50) 2732465 1
2 XP02040 2993669 2
3 XP02041 2993670 2
4 Mb5x10 2991862 2
5 M4x12 2994126 4
6 XP02039 GP14200 2
O,
Plan No.
STABILIZING BAR B900 m——
Scale: 1:2 Drafted Verified Confirmed 3 v/’/
Date 19/11/2018 | 17/01/2022 | 17/01/2022
Initials AS MK TK Q00




EP00361 /A

|sometric view
Scale: 1:3

Material
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 - 1995395 1
2 XP02036 2993668 1
3 2994075 1
4 X001473 1002994 1
5 M6x16 2994065 1
6 M6 2994063 1
Plan No.
CRUTCH HOLDER TRIGO
EP00361/A
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\\V/’/’
Date 15/11/2018 | 15/11/2018 | 15/11/2018
Initials AS FD TK Q000




Material
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP06946 2769399 1
2 YP06944 2769299 1
3 XP02044 GP14899 1
4 XP02045 GP14999 1
* 5 GR-ERGO-S 2993810 1
6 M6x16 2994065 2
7 M6x10 2994127 4
8 - EP00246 1
9 6x20 1905873 1
| 10 2994414 1
| 11 XP03073 GP23400 1
* Use the clipped
HANDLE ADJUSTABLE IN HEIGHT Plan No.
WITH A CLAMP TRIGO EP00354/ E
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\V/’/
EP00354 / F Date 29/10/2018 | 09/05/2022 | 09/05/2022
Initials AS MK AZ 000




“~ N M Po regulacji uzyc Loctite.
\ After regulation use Loctite.

Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-50.

EP00299 / C

Material
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 XP0O1731(L) 2993522 1
2 XP01732(R) 2993523 1
3 YP06502 2732865 2
4 Wheel 1999844 2
5 XP02111 GP15900 2
6 M6x16 2994067 4
7 Washer M6 2994068 4
8 M10x1 2994213 2
9 XP00680 2990917 4
* 10 M6x35 2994634 4(+2%)
\ 11 M6x20 2994004 2
Fib ]2 | xpozsis GP21100 2
N \J‘
)ﬂ | ({ * Option
|
TRAVEL WHEELS TRIGO
EP00299/C
Scale: 1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 09/07/2018 | 31/10/2019 | 31/10/2019
Initials AS MK TK




EP00297 / K

Material
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP08302(R) 2613026KTL 1
YP08306(L) 2613226KTL 1
2 YP06331(R) 2798326KTL 1
YP06931(L) 2768926KTL 1
YP08304 2613126KTL 1
XP01732(R) 2993523 1
XP01731(L) 2993522 1
5 XP01989 GP13900 1
6 X004747 1906057 2
7 XP02093 GP15800 1
8 XP02047 2993677 1
9 M6x16 2994067 2
10 XP01988 GP13800 1
11 M6x35 2994634 2
| 12 M6x30 1915911 1
13 XP02815 GP21100 2
14 M6x35 1006057 1
15 M6 2994063 1
16 Washer D6 1001564 1
17 Washer D8 1996214 2
18 M6x40 2994317 1
|19 XP03133 GP25000 3
|20 P00070611 (R) 2680465 1
P00071611 (L) 2680565 1
Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-50
Plan No.
ANTI TIPPING FORTRIGO 298 13
EP00297/ K
Scale: 1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\\V/’/’
o 26/05/2018 | 06/02/2024 | 06/02/2024
Initials AS PM AS 9000,




Wheel 24", 26"

Wheel 22"

Wheel 20", 18"

50mm +/- 10mm

This X dimension should be as large as possible.

Default position of tube should be bent towards the ground.
/

Wymiar X powinien byc jak najwiekszy.

Domyslne ustawienie rury zagieciem w kierunku podloza.

Optimal distance between the ground and the small
antititipper wheel must be 50mm +/- 10mm.

/

Optymalny wymiar pomidzy podoem a koem
przeciwwywrotowym wynosi 50mm +/- 10mm.

P 2/3 Plan No.
ANTI TIPPING FORTRIGO 292/
EP00297/ K
Scale: 1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
EP00297 / K oo 56/05/2018 | 06/02/2024 | 06/02/2024
Initials AS PM AS 000




o — 50mm +/- 10mm
When the rear wheel is mounted in the highest position and the
frame is very low, the anti-tipping wheel turns to the up.
/
Gdy tylne kolo jest zamontowane w najwyzzej pozycji, a rama jest
bardzo niska, kolo przeciwwywrotne obrocic do gory.
ANTITIPPING FORTRIGO ' 29893 "
EP00297/K
Scale: 1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
EP00297 / K ba | 26/05/2018 | 06/02/2024 | 06/02/2024
Initials AS PM AS 000




EP00296 / C

130

Material
No. Plan Article Quantity

| 1 |YP06400 2769065 1
2 XP02076 GP15199 1
3 XP02089(L) 2993815 1
XP02088( 2993814 1

4 XP02090(90) 2993816 1
XP02091(120x30) 2993817 1

| 5 |YP07379 2762165 1
6 M6x10 2994127 1

7 M8 2994063 1

8 XP02092 2993819 1

9 M6x16 2994067 2

1 M6x12 2994005 2

®

Plan No.
PELOT MECHANISM TRIGO
EP00296/ C
Scale: 1:2 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
Date 26/06/2018 | 10/05/2019 | 10/05/2019
Initials AS MK TK 000




/ g |

/ /

77 /

1/
17/

-~

7
AN
=

\
Va—

-

Material

No. Plan Article Quantity
1 XP01813 2993531 1

2 XP01814 2993532 1

3 XP01815 2993533 1

4 XP01899 GP12700 1

5 XP01900 GP00195 1

6 XP02080 GP15400 1

7 XP01876 GP12800 1

Ll /

LL/

AT
(Y97y,

(

Plan No.
FOLDABLE PUSH HANDLE EP00246/ B
Scale: 11 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
FP00246 / B bae | 11/10/2017 | 03/11/2022 | 03/11/2022
Initials FD PM AS Q00




Smootherwheels axles

T wion [ owos | oy [rewieeLADRR
o | ooz [msomom]  — | eoorosmioeross
Vsoocive 65 | 19toarz |aws D1z a0|pooromzaraizn|
Vaoougn | 1otoarz Jaws D1z a0|Poorosezaeaveon|
sagts | 191671 _Jaws D12 20| poorosmzoipaveon|
Vo00 Actve-662] 1916471 [aws D12 20| PoorosmsricPataon]

NOTICE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS
PROPRIETARY TO VERMEIREN GROUP AND SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR ANY DESIGN OR MANUFACTURE,
EXCEPT WHEN SUCH USER POSSESSES DIRECT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION
FROM VERMEIREN GROUP

Plan No
KIT FOR THE SMOOTHER WHEEL

2025-06-12 30/06/2025 30/06/2025 ‘
T S T S




1. Way of assembly with side support

Side support

2. Way of assembly without side support

View A

View B

Bill of Material 1
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 XP00366 2990331 2
2 XP01560 2993561 4
3 X003036 1997486 2
4 M6 DIN985 2994063 2
5 M6x50 2994965 2
6 B58 1992267 1
7 D6,4 DIN125 2994414 2
Bill of Material 2
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 XP00366 2990331 2
2 XP01560 2993561 4
3 M6 DIN985 2994063 2
4 M6x45 2994086 2
5 B58 1992267 1
6 D6,4 DIN125 2994414 2
Plan No.
B58 FOR TRIGO 1/2| E00035434/A.1
Scale: 1:8 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 2022-08-10 10/08/2022 10/08/2022 AN
Initials AZ AS AZ Q00




3. Way of assembly with side support

Side support

4. Way of assembly without side support

View D

Bill of Material 3
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 XP00336 2990331 2
2 XP01560 2993561 2
3 X003036 1997486 2
4 M6x16 2994067 2
5 B58 1992267 1
Bill of Material 4
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 XP00366 2990331 2
2 XP01560 2993561 2
3 M6x16 2994067 2
4 B58 1992267 1
Plan No.
B58 FOR TRIGO 2/2 | E00035434/A.1
Scale: 1:8 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 2022-08-10 10/08/2022 10/08/2022 AN
Initials AZ AS AZ Q00




Material

No. Plan Article Quantity
* 1 X002532 1528800 (1) 2
X002528 1528400 (2) 2
* 2 X002533 1528900 (1) 2
X002529 1528500 (2) 2
3 X002527 1528300 2
4 1001580 2
6 F006491 2
F002907 2
| 7 P00028130 2646854 (30) 1
P00029936 2870654 (32) 1
P00029937 2646954 (34) 1
P00029938 | 2647054 (36) 1
Y020155 1791654 (38) 1
Y020156 1791754 (40) 1
Y004762 1521854 (42) 1
Y004763 1521954 (44) 1
Y004764 1522054 (46) 1
Y004765 1522154 (48) 1
Y004766 1522254 (50) 1

* (1) -For tube ®22x3
(2)- For tube ©25,4x1,5

Plan No.
B90 TYPE TRIGO E00029943 B90
TYPE TRIGO/B1.1
Scale: 1:1 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\ V/’/
\
Date 2022-01-31 12/12/2022 12/12/2022 W
VERMEIREN
Initials AS PM AS J°°°




i:

—

T

EP00595 /D

X

T

Only to a depth of 32-36 .
For depths of 36big-50 use EPO0538

LEGREST BZ8 / TRIGO 30-36

1/3

Plan No.

EP00595/D

Scale:

1:3

Drafted

Verified

Confirmed

Date

16/07/2021

07/04/2023

07/04/2023

In

itials

AS

PM

AS




Only to a depth of 32-36 .

For depths of 36big-50 use EPO0538

LEGREST BZ8 / TRIGO 30-36

2/3

Plan No.

EP00595/D

Scale:

1:3

Drafted

Verified

Confirmed

Date

EP00595 /D

16/07/2021

07/04/2023

07/04/2023

Initials

AS

PM

AS




Material
No. Plan Article Quantity
24 XP01127 2990164 )
25 XP01504 GP07699 )
26 XP01512 2993454 1
27 XP01523 GP08000 1
28 XP01546 2993452 1
29 XP01628 GP09100 1
30 XP02030 GP14499 1
31 XP03096 2996674 1
32 M6x16 DIN912 1001492 2
33 M6x25 DIN912 1001494 1
34 Rivet D4x14 1001584 4
35 Cap D19 1001602 1
36 Cap D25 1001608 1
37 M5 DIN985 1001679 1
38 M8 DIN985 1001682 1
39 M6x12 DIN916 1005949 1
40 M6 1008492 )
41 M6x65 DIN931 1991860 1
42 M8x20 1994677 1
43 M5x10 DIN7991 1999977 2
44 M6x12 DIN912 2994005 )
45 M5 DIN985 2994006 4
46 M6 DIN986 2994059 1
47 M6x25 ISO7380 2994062 1
48 D3.5x9.5 2994075 2
49 M5x12 DIN7991 2994076 4
50 M6x40 DIN7991 2994123 1
51 G0409 G0409 1

Material

No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP06229(R) 2796365 (30-32) 1
YP06126 (L) 2729965 (30-32) 1
YP06254 (R) 2796665 (34-36) 1
YP06893 (L) 2765665 (34-36) 1
2 YP06231 (R) 2796454 (30-32) 1
YP06232 (L) 2796554 (30-32) 1
YP06256 (R) 2796754 (34-36) 1
YP06257 (L) 2796854 (34-36) 1
3 YP06246(Short) 2796099 1
YP09022(Long) 2631699 1
4 YP08517(R) 2618654 1
YP08518(L) 2618754 ’
5 YP09150(R) 2636454 1
YP09151(L) 2636554 1
6 YP09153 2636654 1
7 YP09182 2637754 1
8 YP09164 2636854 1
9 X001119 1001554 1
10 X003779 1900228 1
11 X004423 1717300 1
12 X004658 1904968 1
13 X004666 1905731 1
14 X004690 1905735 1
15 X004713 1905734 1
16 X005880 1915832 2
17 X004739 1905739 1
18 X004774 1906056 2
19 X004795 1905970 2
20 X005028 G103900 1
21 X005047 1908420 1
22 X005055 1917169 1
23 X005046 G103800 1

EP00595 /D

Only to a depth of 32-36 .
For depths of 36big-50 use EP00538

Plan No.
LEGREST BZ8 / TRIGO 30-36
33| EP00595/D
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed Q V/’/
Date 16/07/2021 | 07/04/2023 | 07/04/2023 w
Initials AS PM AS \O0C,




Material (Frame 30-36) Material (Frame 36-50)
No. Plan Article Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP09133 2635754 (R) 1 1 YP08525 2624454 (R) 1
YP09137 2635754(L) 1 YP08526 2624554 (L) 1
2 YP09139 2636345 (L) 1 2 YP08093 2607354 (L) 1
YP09149 2635954 (R) 1 YP08094 2607454 (R) 1
4 XP02030 GP14499 1 3 YP08095 2607554 4
X003779 1900228 1 4 XP01513 GP08699 2
5 XP01523 GP08000 2
6 XP01546 2993452 2
7 XP01565 2993472 2
8 XP01628 GP09100 2
9 XP03098 2996719 2
10 | Plastic Head 335 1998550 2
11 M6x15 1001577 4
12 | M6x10 1900641 4
13 | Tube cap @19 1001602 2
14 | Tube cap &25,4 1001608 2
15 | SCREWD3.5X9.5 2994075 4
16 | M6x30 1009588 2
| 17 | Plate small (36-42) 1002163 2
Plate large (44-50) 1002158 2

Right side only depicted, quantities are for 1 pair

Plan No.
TRIGO BK7/BL7 P00EA5/
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed
EP00545 / C Date 30/10/2020 | 05/11/2021 | 05/11/2021

VERMEIREN
(o]e]e)

Initials AS PM TK




Only to a depth of 36-50 .
For depths of 32-(36 short) use EP00595

Plan No.

TRIGO LEGREST BZ8 Page 1/3 | epoos3s/H

Scale: 1:2 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 27/11/2020 | 05/05/2023 | 05/04/2023
Initials AS PM AS

EP00538 / H




EP00538 / H

ONLY SIZE36 -

Only to a depth of 36-50 .
For depths of 32-(36 short) use EP00595

[sometric view
Scale: 1:4

Plan No.
TRIGOLEGRESTBZ8  page /3| EP00S38/ H
Scale: 1:2 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 27/11/2020 | 05/05/2023 | 05/04/2023
Initials AS PM AS




Material Material Material
No. Plan Article Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity
| 1 YP08504(R) 2618354 1 24 | X004785 1905949 (36-40f 1 47 YP09022 2631626 1
YP08505(L) 2618454 1 X004733 1905733 (42-50f 1 48 YP06254 (R) 2796665 (36) 1
2 YP08517(R) 2618654 1 25 | X004658 1904968 1 YP06893 (L) 2765665 (36) 1
YP08518(L) 2618754 1 26 | X004784 1905950 1 49 XP01504 GP07699 2
3 Y018568 1771754 1 27 | X004787 1905947 1 50 YP06256 (R) 2796754 (36) 1
4 Y016499 F006269 1 28 | M6x25 2994062 1 YP06257 (L) 2796854 (36) 1
| 5 YP09190 2638054 1 29 | M6x16 DIN912 [1001492 o 51 X004774 1906056 2
6 XP01512 2993454 1 30 | M6x25 1001494 1 52 Cap D19 1001602 1
7 XP02030 GP14499 1 31 | M6x45 2994086 1 53 XPO1127 2990164 2
8 XP01628 GP09100 1 32 | M6x40 2994066 1 54 M6x12 DIN912 | 2994005 2
9 XP01546 2993452 1 33 | M6x12 1005949 1 55 M6x40 DIN7991 | 2994123 1
10 XP01523 GP08000 1 34 (M8 1001682 1 56 M5x12 DIN7991 | 2994076 4
11 XP03096 2996674 1 35 | M6X65 1991860 1
12 XP02025 2993661 1 36 |M8X16 1916193 1
13 XP02026 2993662 1 37 | ®4x24DIN6325 |G0409 1
14 XP01655(L) 2993501 (38-40) 1 38 |M6 1008492 1/0%
XP01656(R) 2993502(38-40) 1 39 [M6 2994063 1
XP01639(L) 2993475(42-44) 1 40 M5x10 1999977 )
XP01640(R) 2993476(42-44) 1 41 Rivet D4x14 1001584 4
XP01644(L) 2993480(46-48) 1 42 ScrewD3.5X9.5 2994075 2
XP01643(R) 2993479(46-48) 1 43 | Cup D25 1001608 1
XP01641(L) 2993477 (50) 1 44 | X005884 G103800 1
XP01642(R) 2993478(50) 1 45 X004795 1905970 2
15 X004690 1905735 1 46 M5 1001679 1/5*
16 X005880 1915832 2
17 X005047 1908420 1 *for size 36
18 X005055 1917169 1
19 X004713 1905734 1
20 X005028 (103900 1 Only to a depth of 36-50 .
21 X004423 1717500 1 For depths of 32-(36 short) use EP00595
22 X004666 1905731 1
23 X004739 1905739 1 Plan No.
TRIGO LEGREST BZ8
Page 3/3 | EP00538/H
Scale: 1:2 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
EPOO538 / |—| Date 27/11/2020 | 05/05/2023 | 05/04/2023
Initials AS PM AS 000




PO

7y

EP00592 /B

Right side not depicted on drawing

*Short version Material
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 Y012555 1676204 1
xP00029946 2647404 1
2 Y012556 1676100 1
3 YP09068 (L) 2635004 1
YP09070(R) 2635104 1
* P00029950(L) 2647304 1
* P00029947(R) 2647204 1
4 * XP01001 HP00194 1
X002018 H7443 1
5 X005517 2014999 1
6 X005561 2021699 1
7 X005566 (L) 1912285 1
X005567 (R) 1912286 1
8 XP02501 GP18200 1
9 XP03080 2996656 1
10 - 1418700 1
11 M10 DIN934 1001672 1
12 M6 DIN985 1001680 1
13 D8,4 DIN125 1003199 2
14 1009516 2x0,7 [m]
15 - 1991236 2
16 M10x19 1991432 1
17 D4x8 DIN7337A 1992805 2
18 2091788 0,4 [m]
19 (L)450mm 2992175 1
% (M)300mm 2992176 1
20 M5x16 DIN7985 3991136 2
21 Insert M6x10 1992516 2
22 M5 DIN985 1001679 2
23 M6x20 1006999 1
24 M6éx12 1007000 1
25 Sticker Vermeiren T001002 102
26 Mb5x16 1006112 2
27 M5x12 DIN912 2994072 1
28 - 1005328 0,067 m
29 1009710 2x0.2[m]
30 1009709 2x0.2[m]
Plan No.
B66 STABILO / TRIGO
EP00592/ B
Scale: 16 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 02/07/2021 | 02/02/2022 | 02/02/2022
Initials AZ AS TK




lsometric view
Scale: 1:4

EP00387 / E

Material
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP06189 2728665(30) 1
| YP06191 2728865(32) 1
| YP06193 2728965(34) 1
2 YP06190 2728565(30) 1
| YP06192 2728765(32) 1
| YP06194 2729065(34) 1
3 YPO6124 2727565(30) 2
| YP06125 2727865(32-34 2
4 YP05996 (raw) 27916 2
5 XP01851 2993570 1
6 XP01439 2993524 10
7 P00030394 2995366 4
8 X002136 1992414 4
9 M6 2994059 2
10 M8x115 2994008 1
11 NUTM8 2994009 1
12 M6 DIN125 2994068 2
13 ScrewD3.9X9.5 2994075 4
14 M6x45DIN912 2994058 2
CROSS WIDTH 30-34 DEPTH >36 TRIGO [
Page 1/2 EP00387/E
Scale: 1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
Date 08/04/2019 | 22/09/2022 | 22/09/2022
Initials AS MK TK 000




EP00378 /D

Drawing shows only right side

Detail B
Scale: 1:3

ADJUSTABLE BACKREST WITH FOLDABLE

Plan No.

HANDLE TRIGO Pagel1/2 | EP00378/D
Scale: 1:5 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
Date 14/02/2019 | 08/10/2021 | 08/10/2021 u
Initials AS MK TK Q00




* When unused folding handle / Gdy nie uzywana raczka skladana.

** Gdy nie stosujemy poz. 8
**If no. 8 isn't used.

EP00378 /D

Material (31-36) Material
No. Plan Article Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity
1 | YP06265 2785265 1 3 [ M6x30 1992721 1
|2 YP07062 2744565 1 4 Washer M6 2994068 1
|2+* | YP07060 2744665 1 5 | M6 2994059 3
6 | xPo1s60 2993561 4
Material (35-40) 7 | mex0 2994066 2
No. Plan Article Quantity 8 | Fold. push handle| EP00246 1
K YP06265 2785265 1 o | vooasss 000411 ]
|2 YP07060 2744665 1 10 | XP02043 2993671 1
| 2*%|  YP0O7061 2744765 1 1 | ma 1001678 ’
Natoral (40.45) 12 | Maxi6 2994070 1
o . ol Quantiy 13 | M6x10 2994127 3
|1 | Pooo25189 2643065 1 14| Mexio 2994284 | 2
12 | YPo7060 2744665 1 *x 15 | CapD22 1990648 !
|2+* | YPO7061 2744765 1
Material (45-50)
No. Plan Article Quantity
K P00025189 2643065 ]
|2 | YPO7061 2744765 1
| 2=*|  YP07063 2744865 1

ADJUSTABLE BACKREST WITH FOLDABLE Plan No.
HANDLE TRIGO Page 2/2 | EP00378/D
Scale: 1:5 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
oo 14/02/2019 | 08/10/2021 | 08/10/2021
Initials AS MK TK 000




EP00377 /C

N
LN

Drawing shows only right side

ADJUSTABLE BACKREST WITH HANDLE TRIGO Plan No.
Pagel/2 | EP00377/C

Scale: 1:7 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\\V/’/’

Date 14/02/2019 | 7/10/2021 7/10/2021

Initials AS MK TK 000




EP00377 /C

Material (25-30)

No. Plan Article Quantity

1 | YP06265 2785265 1

2 | YPO7064 2744965 1
Material (30-35)

No. Plan Article Quantity

| 1 P00025189 2643065 ’

2 | YP0O7064 2744965 ’
Material (35-40)

No. Plan Article Quantity

|1 | PO0025189 2643065 1

2 | YPO7065 2745065 1
Material (40-45)

No. Plan Article Quantity

|1 | YP06269 2785465 1

2 | YPO7064 2744965 1
Material (45-50)

No. Plan Article Quantity

[1 | YP06269 2785465 1

2 | YPO7065 2745065 1

Material

9 | YO04353
10 | XP02043
11 M4

12 | M4x16
13| M6x10

GR-ERGO-S(120/80) [2993810

FO000411
2993671
1001678
2994070
2994127

No. Plan Article Quantity
3 | M6x30 1992721 1
4 | Washer M6 2994068
5 | M6 2994059
6 | XP01560 2993561
7 | M6x40 2994066
x8 | Hand grip GR-KS 2993809

—_ 4 a4 AN DN =

* Optional (depending on the length)

ADJUSTABLE BACKREST WITH HANDLE TRIGO Plan No.
Page 2/2 | EP00377/C
Scale: 1:7 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
oo 12/02/2019 | 71072021 | 7/10/2021
Initials AS MK TK 000




EP00376 / H

|ll‘|-l' =3 R

—

@

Detail A
Scale: 3:5

- -
S .

Degrease the screws before using the
adhesive.

Drawing shows only right side

BACKREST FOLDED WITH HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND Plan No.

Scale:  3:10 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
Date 14/02/2019 | 07/04/2023 | 07/04/2023
Initials AS PM AS 000




™

Material (30-35) Material
No. Plan Article Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YPO7077 2745465 1 3 XP01632 GP09399 1 - - -
2 YP07064 2744965 1 4 [XPO1631 GP09299 1
. 5  [XP01861 GP12900 1
Material (35-40) 6 NPO1633 GP09500 1
No. Plan Article Quantity 7 [XP01862 GP13200 1 Plan X
1 YP07081 2745565 1 8  [XP03093 GP00286 1
2 YP07064 0744965 1 9 [XP02407 GP17800 1 YPO7064 | 121mm o~
- 10 [XP02061 GP14700 1 YP07065 | 171mm
Vaterial (40-49) 11 M4x12 1907582 2 YP07066 | 221mm
No. Plan Article Quantity 12 M5x12 DIN7991 2994076 2 YP0O7067 o71rmm
1 YP07081 2745565 1 13 M6 2994059 3
2 YP07065 2745065 1 14 WASHERM6 2994068 1
15 |M6x30DIN7991 2994116 2
Material (45-50) 16 [M6x30 1992721 1
No. Plan Article Quantity 17 Washer M8 1001556 2
1 YP07081 2745565 1 18 |Y004353 F000411 1
2 YP07066 2745165 1 * 19 Hand grip GR-KS 2993809 1
GR-ERGO-S(120/80)f 2993810 1
Material (50-55) *%20 |- 1000899 1
No. Plan Article Quantity *x 21 2993049 1
1 YP07081 0745565 1 **22 2991192 1
2 YPO7067 0745265 1 23 T001063 0,05m
| 24 M6X6 DIN916/45H 1998138 D)

USE RADIAL RIVETING MASHINE, SET THE
VALUE OF MOTION 19.5

* Optional (depending on the length)/Opcjonalnie
(w zaleznosci od dlugosci)

**Used to connect left and right side, use one per
wheelchair

EP00376 / H

USE RADIAL RIVETING MASHINE

o 0O—6--o0—- | .

BACKREST FOLDED WITH HEIGHT Plan No.
ADJUSTMENT AND HANDLE Page 2/2| EP00376/H
Scale:  3:10 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
Date 14/02/2019 | 07/04/2023 | 07/04/2023
Initials AS PM AS 000




AN
"

<
WS i AN Vot
2 [
I== ! not
=Tl AN o
RS N 1
NESN AN Yo
NN > Yo \
AN Ss \ /’ 1
~ | !

Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-43. \s . . J
NS = , ~ B ’/////

4, ’
1y ~

Degrease the screws before using the
adhesive.

Drawing shows only right side

BACKREST FOLDED WITH HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT Plan No.

AND FOLDABLE HANDLE Page 1/2 | EPO0375/ |

Detail A

Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed

ST \\V/
EP00375/ | Scale: 2:3 Date 14/02/2019 | 07/04/2023 | 07/04/2023
000

Initials AS PM AS




Material (25-27,5) Material (40-45) | Plan X
, , - , | YP08103(25-27.5) | g4mm
No. Plan Article Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity ? YPO7062(35-40) | 146mm
1 YP08101 2607665 1 1 YP07077 2745465 1 ‘ YP07060(40-45) | 173mm
*EFQ YP08103 2607765 1 2 YP07060 2744665 1 $ YP07061 (45-50) 293mm
x YP07063(50-55) 273mm
Material (35-40) Material (45-50) $
No. Plan Article Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity !
1 YPO7077 2745465 1 1 YP07081 2745565 1 %
xR XA YP07062 2744565 1 2 YP07060 2744665 1 i
Material Material (50-55)
No. Plan Article Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity
3 XP01632 GP09399 1
4 XP01631 GP09299 y 1 YPO7081 2745565 1
5 XP01861 GP12900 1 2 YPO7061 2744765 !
6 | Xroiess GP09500 1 USE RADIAL RIVETING MACHINE
7 XP01862 GP13200 1
8 XP03093 GP00286 1 ME00033
9 XP02407 GP17800 1
10 XP03203 GP25700 1
11 M4x12 1907582 2
12 M5x12 DIN7991 2994076 2
13 M6 2994059 3
14 WASHERM6 2994068 1 USE RADIAL RIVETING MACHINE
15 | M6X30DIN7991 2994116 2 SET THE VALUE OF MOTION 19,5
16 M6x30 1992721 1
17 Washer M8 1001556 2
18 M6x10 DIN916 2994284 2
19 M6X10 2094127 2 * When unused foldlng handle
20 Fold. push handle EP00246 1 **  Used to connect left and right side, use one per wheelchair
x o Cap D22 1990648 1 ***  Folding handle not possible for YP08103!
20 Y004353 FO00411 1 **** When the folding handle is not used, the backrest is 4cm lower
k3 1000899 1 *xxxx For sizes 35-40(YP0O7062), pos. 20 should be cut by 15mm and a 2.5mm strip should be used
** D4 2993049 1 BACKREST FOLDED WITH HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT Plan No.
%05 2991192 1
oot 1001063 0.05m AND FOLDABLE HANDLE Page 2/2 EP00375/ |
| o7 M6X6 DIN916/45H 1998138 1 Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\\V/’/’
EP00375/ | Date 14/02/2019 | 07/04/2023 | 07/04/2023
Initials AS PM AS 000




Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-43. A P

© @ YN N

Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-43.

Degrease the screws before using the
adhesive.

Detail B
Scale: 3:5

Drawing shows only right side

BACKREST ADJUSTABLE ANGLE AND ADJUSTABLE Plan No.
HIGHT WITH FOLDING HANDLE TRIGO . 1o EP00374/ |
Scale: 310 Drafted Verified Confirmed 3 V/’/
W/
FP00374 /| bae | 13/02/2019 | 07/04/2023 | 07/04/2023
Initials AS PM AS 000




Material (35-40) Material (35-40) Without a handle.
No. Plan Article Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP07083 2745665 1 1 YPO7083 2745665 1
2 YP08603 2622665 1 2 YP08604 2622765 1
Material (40-45) Material (40-45) Without a handle.
No. Plan Article Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP07084 2745765 1 1 YP07084 2745765 1
2 YP08603 2622665 1 2 YP08604 2622765 1
Material (45-50) Material (45-50) Without a handle.
No. Plan Article Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP07084 2745765 1 1 YP07084 2745765 1
2 | YP08604 2622765 1 2 YP08605 2622865 1

* When unused folding handle.
** When the folding handle is not used, the backrest is 4cm lower.

EP00374 /|

Material

No. Plan Article Quantity
3 XP03203 GP25700 1
4 XP01862 GP13200 1
5 M4x12 1907582 2
6 XP01632 GP09399 1
7 XP01861 GP12900 1
8 M5x12 DIN 7991 2994076 1
9 M6x30 1992721 2
10 M6 2994059 1
11 WASHERMG6 2994068 1
12 Fold. push handle EP00246 1
13 Y004353 FO00411 1
14 M6x10 DIN916 2994284 2
15 M6X10 2994127 2

*16 Cap D22 1990648 1

| 17 | M6X6 DIN916/45H 1998138 2

Plan
YP08603 144mm
YP08604 193,5mm
>

YP0OB605  |243 5mm

—--o-o0—o00 —o0-[—

BACKREST ADJUSTABLE ANGLE AND ADJUSTABLE
HIGHT WITH FOLDING HANDLE TRIGO page 2/

Plan No.

EP00374/ |

Scale: 3:10

Drafted

Verified Confirmed

Date

13/02/2019 | 07/04/2023 | 07/04/2023

Initials

AS

PM AS

\Y
W
VERMEIREN
000,




Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-43.

(@)
Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-43. i’

Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-43.

®
Degrease the screws before using the
Detail B adhesive.
Scale: 3:5
Drawing shows only right side
BACKREST ADJUSTABLE ANGLE AND Plan No.
ADJUSTABLE HIGHT TRIGO page 1/2 | EP00373/ |
Scale: 310 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
EP00373 / | Date 13/02/2019 | 07/04/2023 | 07/04/2023
Initials AS PM AS 000




Material

No. Plan Article Quantity
3 XP02061 GP14700 1
4 XP01862 GP13200 1
5 M4x12 1907582 2
6 XP01632 GP09399 1
7 XP01861 GP12900 1
8 M5x12 DIN 7991 2994076 2
9 M6x30 1992721 1
10 [Mé 2994059 1
11 \VWASHERMG6 2994068 1
12 [Hand grip GR-KS 2993809 1
* GR-ERGO-S(120/80) 2993810 1
13 [Y004353 FO00411 1

| 14 [M6X6 DIN916/45H 1998138 2

* Optional (depending on the length)

EPO0373 /|

/

o0 —-—

Plan X
YP08608 (30-35),(35-40)[143,1mm
— YP08609 (40-45) 193,7Tmm
YP08610 (45-50) P43,1mm
>
Material (30-35)
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP07083 2745665 1
2 YP08608 2622965 1
Material (35-40)
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP07084 2745765 1
2 YP08608 2622965 1
Material (40-45)
No. Plan Article Quantity
YP07084 2745765 1
2 YP08609 2623065 1
Material (45-50)
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP07084 2745765 1
2 YP08610 2623165 1
BACKREST ADJUSTABLE ANGLE AND Plan No.

EP00373/ |

ADJUSTABLE HIGHT TRIGO Page 2/2
Scale: 3:10 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 13/02/2019 | 07/04/2023 | 07/04/2023
Initials AS PM AS

\Y
W
VERMEIREN
000,




EP00356 / J

Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-43

Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-43

Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-43

Detail B
Scale: 3:5

Drawing shows only right side

BACKREST ADJUSTABLE ANGLE TRIGO

Plan No.

Page 1/2 EP00356/ J

Scale:

3:10

Drafted

Verified

Confirmed

Date

29/10/2018

Initials

PM

\V/’
07/04/2023 | 07/04/2023
000

PM

TK




Material
No. Plan Article Quantity

* YP06081(35) 2793265 1
YP06082(37) 2793365 1
P06083(39) 2793465 1
YP06084(41) 2793565 1
P06085(43) 2793665 1
YP06086(45) 2793765 1
YP06087(47) 2793865 1
YP06088(49) 2793965 1
YPO6089(51) 2794065 1
2 XP01632 GP09399 1
3 XP03203 GP25700 1
4 XP01862 GP13200 1
5 M4x12 1907582 2

6 - . ——
7 XP01861 GP12900 1
8 M5x12 DIN 7991 2994076 2
9 CAP ©22 1990648 1
*%10 [Fold. push handle EP00246 1
xx11  [M6x10 2994127 4
12 |YP08333(35) 2613865 1
YP08334(37) 2613965 1
P08335(39) 2614065 1
YP08336(41) 2614165 1
P08337(43) 2614265 1
YP08338(45) 2614365 1
YP08339(47) 2614465 1
YP08340(49) 2614565 1
YP08341(51) 2614665 1
13 Hand grip GR-KS 2993809 1
GR-ERGO-S 2993810 1
| 14 IM6X6 DIN916/45H 1998138 1

* When using a folded handle (10,11), select 2 sizes shorter tube.
** Option.

EP00356 / J

4944974

Plan Lenght "X"
YP08333(35) 380mm
YP08334(37) 400mm
'YP08335(39) 420mm
YP08336(41) 440mm
YP08337(43) 460mm
YP08338(45) 480mm
YP08339(47) 500mm
YP08340(49) 520mm
YP08341(51) 540mm

Plan Lenght "X"
YP06081(35) 320mm
YP06082(37) 340mm
YP0O6083(39) 360mm
YP06084(41) 380mm
YP06085(43) 400mm
YPO6086(45) 420mm
YPO6087(47) 440mm
YP06088(49) 460mm
YP06089(51) 480mm

BACKREST ADJUSTABLE ANGLE TRIGO e
Page 2/2| EP00356/ J
Scale: 3:10 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
Date 29/10/2018 | 07/04/2023 | 07/04/2023
Initials PM PM TK 000




[sometric view
Scale: 1:4

EP00351/ E

Plan No.
CROSSTRIGO 4850 [
Scale: 1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 18/10/2018 | 21/03/2022 | 21/03/2022
Initials PM AS TK




Material Material
No. Plan Article | Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity
Width 48cm 3 YP05694 2720165 2
1| YP08546 | 2619265 (36cm) 1 4 YP05996 27916 2
YP08545 | 2619165 (38cm) 1 5 XP01851 2993570 1
YP06707 | 2740165 (40cm) 1 6 XP01439 2993524 14
YP06706 2740065 (42cm) 1 7 P00030394 2995366 4
YP06705 | 2739965 (44cm) 1 8 X002136 1992414 4
YP0O6704 | 2739865 (46cm) 1 9 M6 2994059 2
YP06703 | 2739765 (48cm) 1 10 M8x115 2994008 1
YP05656 | 2720865 (50cm) 1 11 NUTMS 2994009 1
2 YP08548 | 2619465 (36¢cm) 1 12 M6 DIN125 2994068 >
YP08547 | 2619365 (38cm) 1 13 ScrewD3.9X9.5 2994075 4
YP06702 | 2739665 (40cm) 1 14 M6x45DIN9 12 2994058 1
YP06701 | 2739565 (42cm) 1 15 MBx8ODING 12 2994176 1
YP0O6700 | 2739465 (44cm) 1
YP06699 | 2739365 (46cm) 1
YP06698 | 2739265 (48cm) 1
YP05664 | 2721665 (50cm) 1
Width 50cm
1 | YP08549 2619565 (36cm) | !
YP08550 2619665 (38cm) |
YP08551 2619765 (40cm) | 1
YP06697 2739165 (42cm) 1
YP06696 2738965 (44cm) | 1
YP06695 2738765 (46cm) | 1
YP06694 2738565 (48cm) |
YP05657 2720965 (50cm) | 1
2 | YP08552 2620065 (36cm) |
YP08553 2619965 (38cm) | 1
YP08554 2619865 (40cm) | 1
YP06693 2739065 (42cm) | 1
YP06692 2738865 (44cm) | 1
YP06691 2738665 (46cm) | Plan No.
YP06690 2738465 (48cm) | 1 CROSS TRIGO 48-50
YPOS665 | 2721765 (50cm) | 1 Page 2/2 | EPO0S51/E
Scale: 1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\V/’/
Do 18/10/2018 | 21/03/2022 | 21/03/2022 w
E P0035 1 / E Initials PM AS TK 000,




B ©

CROSS TRIGO 30-36 Plan No.
Page 1/2 EP00337/G
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\V/’/
EP00337 / G Date 24/09/2018 | 22/09/2022 | 22/09/2022
Initials PM AS TK Q00




Material Material
No. Plan Article | Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity
Width 30cm 4 |YPO6152 (raw) | 27943 °
1 YP06856 2757165 (32cm) 1 5 |xpotss 9993570 1
YP06855 2757065 (34cm) 1 6 |xpo1a39 2993524 8
YP06854 2756965 (36cm) 1 7 |Pooososga 5995366 4
2 YP06853 2756865 (32cm) 1 s |x002136 1992414 4
YP06852 2756765 (34cm) 1 9 |CLOSED NUT M6 | 2994059 °
YP06851 2756665 (36cm) 1 10 |mexso 2994121 1
3 YP0O6124 2727565 2 1 INUTMS 5994009 1
Width 32cm 12 |M6DIN125 2994068 2
|1 YP06859 2758265 (32cm) 1 13 |ScrewD3.9X9.5 | 2994075 4
YP06858 2758165 (34cm) 1 14 | M6x45DIN912 2994058 2
YP06857 2758065 (36cm) 1
| 2 YP06862 2757965 (32cm) 1
YP06861 2757865 (34cm) 1
YP06860 2757765 (36cm) 1
| 3 YP06125 2727865 2
Width 34cm
|1 YP06865 2758565 (32cm) 1
YP06864 2758465 (34cm) 1
YP06863 2758365 (36cm) 1
| 2 YP06868 2758865 (32cm) 1
YP06867 2758765 (34cm) 1
YP06866 2758665 (36cm) 1
|3 YP06125 2727865 2
Width 36cm
1 YP06871 2759165 (32cm) 1
YP06870 2759065 (34cm) 1
YP06869 2758965 (36cm) 1
2 YP06874 2759465 (32cm) 1
YP06873 2759365 (34cm) 1
YP06872 2759265 (36cm) 1 CROSS TRIGO 30-36 Plan No.
3 YP05691 2719865 2 Page 2/2 EP00337/G
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed
EP00337 / G Date 24/09/2018 [ 22/09/2022 | 22/09/2022
Initials PM AS TK Q00




EP00336 / K

[sometric view
Scale: 1:6

H Degrease the screws and use

WEICONLOCK AN 302-50.

Detail A

Scale: 1:3

FRAME TRIGO T-LINE 30-36

Plan No.

EP00336/ K

Scale: 1:6 Drafted Verified Confirmed

Date 19/10/2018 | 19/09/2022 | 19/09/2022

Initials PM AS TK




Material Material
No. Plan Article Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP06100(R)Long 27967... 1 27 XP03399 2995447 4
YP07589(R)Short 27748, 1 28 P00030398 2995449 4
2 YP06101(L)Long 27268... 1
YP07590(L)Short 27749. . 1
3 |yPoe127 27271... (D32) 1
| [YPo6129 27281... (D34) 1
| |[YP06440 27311...(D36) 1
4 |YPO6128 27272... (D32) 1
| [YP06130 28282... (D34) 1
| |YPOB441 27312...(D36) 1
5 Rear Wheel (L,R) EP00243 2
6  |Front Fork (L,R) EP00258 2
7 |Cross EP00337 1
8 Footrest BO6 (L,R) EP00352 2
9 Pushpull Brake L EP00253 1
10  |Pushpull Brake R EP00252 1
11 |XP01817 (raw) GP117 2
12 [P00030394 2995366 10
13 |XP01541 2993442 2
14 [XP01540 2993439 2
15 [XP01547 2993450 2
16 |XP01518 2993489 2
17 |[XP01634 (raw) GP096 2
18 |M5x25 2994083 2
19 |M6x20 2994010 4
20  |YP08498 2618265 4
21 |Washer M5 2994069 2
22 |XP01560 2993561 2
23 |M6x25 2994062 6
* 24 |Hole plug d6 2994336 4
25  [Y000697 1100004 4
Plan No.
%6 _|ve 1001650 ‘ FRAME TRIGO T-LINE 30-36
EP00336/ K
Scale: 1:6 Drafted Verified Confirmed
E P00336 / K *Use for Unused hOIGS. Date 1 9/1 0/201 8 1 9/09/2022 1 9/09/2022 DY
Initials PM AS TK 00




LEFT S-LINE FRAME

RIGHT S-LINE FRAME

EP00332/ G

(@)
® \
A A
B |0 N
YPOB999  Yposoos  \\ \
| - L
Section view D-D
Scale: 1:3
Section view A-A
Scale: 1:3 TRIGO STICKERS e
Sheet 1/5| EP00332/ G
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\V/’/
Dato 10/09/2018 | 13/01/2023 | 13/01/2023
Initials PM AZ AS Q00




LEFT REAR FRAM

RIGHT REAR FRAME

Short rear frame.

|
103 F © /@ /\
112
l
97.3 E o
| ~ .
— ©
D o — >
o_lo_o__=|lIRlls gl o
\K | | I
®
YP0O7001
Long rear frame.
YP0O7000(R)
TRIGO STICKERS Plan No.
Sheet 2/5 EP00332/ G
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
EP00332 / G Date 10/09/2018 | 13/01/2023 | 13/01/2023 \'
Initials PM AZ AS Q00




LEFT T-LINE FRAME

32

Section view B-B

YPO7005 Scale: 1:3

EP00332/ G

RIGHT T-LINE FRAME

*’*7’L’ - - - - .’ -
L© i 1°©
| | 6
YP0O7006
Section view C-C
Scale: 1:3
Plan No.
TRIGO STICKERS
Sheet 3/5 EP00332/ G
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
Date 10/09/2018 | 13/01/2023 | 13/01/2023
Initials PM AZ AS Q00




# decal stickers for all colours
of frame (except white):

2883801
GO ... Titeo®
| GO. Trigo \L

SHURIE

2983802

LITTLEET

1 GO Trico &
| GO - Tle—o S
EP00332 / G

LETTETTT

Material
# decal stickers for white colour No. Plan Article
of frame: 7 YP05564 27142 1
o 8 YP05572 27150 1
9 YP05383 27122 1
L]
= AT 10 YP05584 27156 1
TrlGO TGO 11 YP05585 27157 1
; . 12 YP05616 27166 1
H AT 13 YP05624 27174 1
Trico L
TriGco ee * 14 T001076 4
15 T001097 1
TITTEECETEV TR CAEERECRCEC G =
Bl7i61514131211 112131415)61718
2687560 * Use only for the fixed backrest frame.
T T
8lzlelslal3l2] 11zl3l4lslelzlgl
Trico Trico S
= ! S
TriGo WG
TRIGO STICKERS Plan No.
Sheet 4/5| EP00332/ G
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
Date 10/09/2018 | 13/01/2023 | 13/01/2023
Initials PM AZ AS 000




Plan No.

TRIGO STICKERS Sheet 4/5

Drafted Verified Confirmed
10/09/2018 | 13/01/2023 | 13/01/2023
Initials PM AZ AS

EP00332/ G




EP00266 / |

Notes:
*use only with 2993810 shortened

Iz
A

Drawing shows only right side

Detail A
Scale: 1:3

BACKREST TRIGO

Plan No.

Pagel/3 | EP00266/!

Scale: 1:7 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 06/11/2017 | 06/12/2023
Initials AS PM

\ V/’
06/12/2023
AS 000




Material (25-30)
No. Plan Article Quantity
3 YP05930 2785565 1
4 YP06265 2785265 1
Material (30-35)
No. Plan Article Quantity
3 YP05930 2785565 1
| 4 P00025189 2643065 1
Material (35-40)
No. Plan Article Quantity
3 YP05932 2786065 1
| 4 P00025189 2643065 1
Material (40-45)
No. Plan Article Quantity
3 YP05933 2786165 1
| 4 P00025189 2643065 1
Material (45-50)
No. Plan Article Quantity
3 YP05932 2786065 1
4 YP06269 2785465 1

** When using a folded handle, select 2 sizes

shorter tube.

EP00266 / |

Material Material

No. Plan Article Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity
5 | YP05910 (25) 2786465 1 6 YP06005 (45) 2790465 1
YP05911 (27) 2786565 1 YP06006 (47) 2790565 1
YP05912 (29) 2786665 1 YP06007 (49) 2790665 1
YP05913 (31) 2786765 1 YP06008 (51) 2790765 1
YP05914 (33) 2786865 1 7 YP06896 (25) 2765765 1
YP05915 (35) 2786965 1 YP06897 (27) 2765865 1
YP05916 (37) 2787065 1 YP06898 (29) 2765965 1
YP05917 (39) 2787165 1 YP06899 (31) 2766065 1
YP05918 (41) 2787265 1 YP06900 (33) 2766165 1
YP05919 (43) 2787365 1 YP06901 (35) 2766265 1
YP05920 (45) 2787465 1 YP06902 (37) 2766365 1
YP05921 (47) 2787565 1 YP06903 (39) 2766465 1
YP05922 (49) 2787665 1 YP06904 (41) 2766565 1
YP05906 (51) 2787765 1 YP06905 (43) 2766665 1
6 | YP05995 (25) 2789465 1 YP06906 (45) 2766765 1
YP05997 (27) 2789565 1 YP06907 (47) 2766865 1
YP05998 (29) 2789665 1 YP06908 (49) 2766965 1
YP05999 (31) 2789765 1 YP06909 (51) 2767065 1
YP06000 (33) 2789865 1 8 Fold. push handle| EP00246 1
YP06001 (35) 2789965 1 9 Y000462 FO00050 1
YP05992 (37) 2790165 1 10 Y004353 F000411 1
YP06002 (39) 2790065 1 11 XP01560 2993561 4
YP06003 (41) 2790265 1 12 X000273 G0606 1

YP06004 (43) 2790365 1
Plan No.
BACKREST TRIGO Page 2/3 | EP00266/ |
Scale: 1:7 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
Date 06/11/2017 | 06/12/2023 | 06/12/2023 UREREN
Initials AS PM AS 000




Material
No. Plan Article Quantity
13 M6 2994414 2
14 M6x45 2994086 2
M6Ex55* 2994376 2
15
16
17 CAP D16 1001598 1
18 M6éx10 2994127 4
19 Hand grip GR-KS | 2993809 1
GR-ERGO-S 2993810 1
20 M6 2994063 1
21 YP06168(39) 2797065 1
YPQO7800(41) 2782265 1
YP0O7801(43) 2782365 1
YP07802(45) 2782465 1
YPQ7803(47) 2782565 1
YPQ7804(49) 2782665 1
YP07863(51) 2600665 1
22 Y017346 1748054 1
23 Y017412 1747800 1
24 ®3x16 DIN1481 1003791 1
25 M6éx15 1906622 1
26 X004876 17477 1
27 Handgrip 1906244 1

* Use with B82 fixed, B82S fixed and B82S C fixed

EP00266 / |

Plan No.
BACKREST TRIGO Page 3/3 | EP00266!/ |
Scale: 17 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\Y
Dt 06/11/2017 | 06/12/2023 | 06/12/2023
Initials AS PM AS 00




T
o ~—
N R
Al c | A
(@) 8| ©
®» |58
N~ = L
oV <
: X QN
o Q 2|
s O | o |E9x
2 = | [£(8™
Z 1 mm
Q | © 4
O | »m
L1
= LL N
Al
o | £ |88]<
_— =
2|S
=T FRE
) — QV
ElO 2
1O P
e 5|8
© Q
s | OC MW%
s
LL
= |~
o | [g]S
L |§|°]|%
[9p]

EP00264 / H




EP00264 / H

Material

No. Plan Article Quantity

1 YP05823(R)Low 27262... 1
YP05584(R)Long 27156... 1
2 YP05824(L)Low 272638... 1
YP05585(L)Long 27157... 1
| 3| YPOS621(36)R 27171... 1
YP05622(38)R 27172... 1
YP05623(40)R 27173... 1
YP05624(42)R 27174... 1
YP05625(44)R 27175... 1
YP05626(46)R 27176... 1
YP05627(48)R 27177... 1
YP05628(50)R 27178... 1
4 | YPO5613(36)L 27163... 1
YP05614(38)L 27164... 1
YP05615(40)L 27165... 1
YP05616(42)L 27166... 1
YP05617(44)L 27167... 1
YP05618(46)L 27168... 1
YP05619(48)L 27169... 1
YP05620(50)L 27170... 1
5 Rear Wheel (L,R) EP00243 2
6 Front Fork (L,R) EP00258 2
7 Cross Outer EP00244 1
8 Footrest BO6(L, R) EP00250 2
9 PushpullbrakelL EP00253 1
10 PushpullbrakeR EP00252 1
11 XP01817 GP117 2

12 P00030394 2995366 10
13 XP01541 2993442 2
14 XP01540 2993439 2
15 XP01547 2993450 2
16 XP01518 2993489 2
17 XP01634 GP096 2
18 M5x25black 2994083 2
19 M6x20 2994010 4
20 YP08498 2618265 4
21 -—- 2994069 2

Material

No. Plan Article Quantity

22 XP01560 2993561 2

23 M6x25 2994062 6
*24 Hole plug d6 2994336 4

25 Y000697 1100004 4

26 M6 1001680 4

27 XP03399 2995447 4

28 P00030398 2995449 4

*Use for unused holes.

FRAME TRIGO T-LINE 36-50)

Plan No.

age 2/2

EP00264/H

Scale: 1:7 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 22/10/2018 | 25/08/2022 | 25/08/2022
Initials AS PM TK

\V
\\\‘\’/’
UERMEREN

000




Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-43

EP00258 / J

Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-43:

Degrease the screws before using the glue.

FRONT WHEELS TRIGO T-LINE =
Page 1/2| EP00258/J
Scale: 25 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
Date 27/10/2017 | 04/01/2025 | 04/01/2025
Initials AS AZ AS 000




Material

Material

No. Plan Article Quantity
1 XP01649 GP10299 1
XP01650 GP10399 1
XP01651 GP10499 1
2 XP01629 GP08999 1
3a --
| 3b  |XP03382 GP27926 2
4 XP01693 GP10900 1
5 XP01694 GP11000 1
6 XP01563 2993732 1
7 XP01630 GP09099 1
8 XP00339(wheel Led,trans]  GP00044 2
XP00680(wheel black) 2990917 2
P00082480(wheel carbon] 2998465 2
9 XP00341 1854900 2
10 |BEARING 61801 1003276 2
11 [M12x1,25 1994605 1
12 [M6DIN125 2994414 2
13 [M8x45 DIN7991 2994081 1
14 |M6x16 2994067 2
15 |XP03195 2999326 1
16 |WHEEL 3"(Black) 2990568 1
WHEEL 4"(Black) 2990348 1
WHEEL 5"(Black) 2990328 1
| WHEEL 6"(Black) 2993715 1
WHEEL 3"(Traspar.) 2990959 1
WHEEL 4"(Traspar.) 2990960 1
WHEEL 5"(Traspar.) 2990962 1
WHEEL 4"(Led) 2990961 1
WHEEL 5"(Led) 2990963 1

No. Plan Article Quantity
16 wheel 3" SILVER 2993905 1
wheel 3" RED 1914839 1
wheel 3" BLUE 1914840 1
wheel 4" SILVER 2993906 1
wheel 4" RED 1914841 1
wheel 4" BLUE 1914842 1
wheel 5" SILVER 2993907 1
wheel 5" RED 1914843 1
wheel 5" BLUE 1914844 1
wheel 4" carbon 2993716 1
wheel 5" carbon 2993717 1
17 M8 1001682 1

EP00258 / J

Led

Black

carbon Black
FRONT WHEELS TRIGO T-LINE e
Page 2/2 EP00258/J
Scale: 25 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
Date 27/10/2017 | 04/01/2025 | 04/01/2025
Initials AS AZ AS 000




Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-43

Drawing shows only right side

j .
R SCGLT;'_AZ_ ; BACKREST TILT MECHANISM TRIGO PlanNo
T Page 1/3 EP00254/ |
Scale: 1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\V/’/
EP00254 / | Date 02/11/2017 | 07/04/2023 | 07/01/2023
Initials AS PM AS 000




Material

- Material Material
No. Plan Article Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity

Tl ypo7110(27) 2746165 1 o6 | YPOB9T0(35R) 2767165 1 2b  [YP0B92T(39L) 2768265 1
YPO7111(29) 2746065 ] YP06911(37R) 0767265 1 YP06922(41L) 2768365 1
YPO7112(31) 2745965 1 YP06912(39R) 2767365 1 YP06923(43L) 2768465 1
YPO7113(33) 2745865 1 YP06913(41R) 2767465 1 YP06924(45L) 2768565 1
YP05964(35) 2788465 1 YP0B914(43R) 0767565 1 YP06925(47L) 0768665 1
YP05967(37) 2788565 1 YP06915(45R) 2767665 1 YP06926(49L) 2768765 1
YP05968(39) 2788665 1 YP06916(47R) 2767765 1 YP06927(51L) 2768865 1
YP05969(41) 2788765 1 YP06917(49R) 2767865 1 3 [XPo1632 GP09399 1
YP05970(43) 2788865 ] YP06918(51R) 2767965 1 4  |XPO1631 GP09299 1
YP05971(45) 27889365 1 oa | YPO7124(25L) 0747265 1 5  [XP01633 GP09500 1
YP05972(47) 2789065 1 YPO7125(27L) 2747165 1 6 |XPot86t GP12900 1
YP05973(49) 2789165 1 YPO7126(29L) 2747065 1 7 |XPo1862 GP13200 1
YP05974(51) 2789265 1 YPO7127(31L) 2746965 1 g  [XP03093 GP00286 1

23 | YPO7119(25R) 2746765 1 YP0O7128(33L) 0746865 1 9  |XP02407 GP17800 1
YPO7120(27R) 2746665 1 YP06602(35L) 2737465 1 10 [XP03203 GP25700 1
YP0O7121(29R) 2746565 ] YP0B603(37L) 0737565 1 11 [M5x12 DIN 7991 2994076 >
YPO7122(31R) 2746465 1 YP06604(39L) 2737665 1 12 [M4x12 1907582 2
YP07123(33R) 2746365 1 YP0B605(41L) 0737765 1 13 |CAPD22 1990648 1
YP06593(35R) 2737365 1 YP0B606(43L) 2737865 1 14 |-
YP06594(37R) 2737265 1 YPO6607(45L) 2737965 1 15 |M6x30 DIN 7991 2994116 >
YP0B595(39R) 2737165 1 YPOB608(47L) 0738065 1 16 [M6 2994059 2
YP06596(41R) 2737065 1 YP06609(49L) 2738165 1 17 |Washer M8 1001556 >
YP06597 (43R) 2736965 1 YPO6610(51L) 2736565 1 =» 1g |Fold. pushhandle |  Eppo246 1
YPOB598(45R) 2736865 1 ob | YP08576(25L) 2621365 1 % 19 |M6x10 2994127 4
YPOB599(47R) 2736765 1 YPO8577(27L) 2621465 1 x 20 | 1000899 1
YPOB600(49R) 2736665 1 YP03578(29L) 2621565 1 =21 |- 2993049 1
YP06601(51R) 2736465 1 YP08579(31L) 2621665 1 x 22 |- 2991192 1

20 1 YPogs71(25R) 2621265 ] YP08580(33L) 2621765 i x 23 |- T001063 1
YP08572(27R) 2621165 1 YP06919(35L) 2768065 1 | 24 |M6EX6DIN916/45H | 1998133 2
YP08573(29R) 2621065 1 YP06920(37L) 2768165 1
YP08574(31R) 2620965 1 ,
YPO8575(33R) 2620865 4 " Option Slan No.

BACKREST TILT MECHANISM TRIGO
*Used to connect left and right side, use one per wheelchair Page 2/3| EP00254/ |
*** When using a folded handle, select 2 sizes shorter tube Scale:  1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
EP00254 / | Date 02/11/2017 | 07/04/2023 | 07/01/2023
Initials AS PM AS 000




120 \\

2a

80

EP00254 / |

2b

USE RADIAL RIVETING MACHINE

M600033

VALUE OF MOTION 19.5

USE RADIAL RIVETING MACHINE, SET THE

BACKREST TILT MECHANISM TRIGO

Plan No.

Page 3/3| EP00254/ |
Scale: 1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
Date 02/11/2017 | 07/04/2023 | 07/01/2023
Initials AS PM AS 000




EP00244 / E

Material
Plan Article Quantity
YP05996 27916 2
XP01851 2993570 1
XP01439 2993524 10
P0O0030394 2995366 4
X002136 1992414 4
M6 2994059 2
M8x115 2994008 1
NUTM8 2994009 1
M6 DIN125 2994068 2
ScrewD3.9X9.5 2994075 4
M6x45DIN912 2994058 2
(&
20
o)
(19)
CROSS TRIGO
36 46 Page 1/3 EP00244/ E
Scale: 1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
Date 18/10/2017 | 20/10/2022 | 20/10/2022
Initials AS DR AS 000




Material Material Material
No. Plan Article | Quantity No. Plan Article | Quantity No. Plan Article | Quantity
Width 36cm Width 40cm Width 44cm
1 YP06850 | 2756565 (36cm) 1 1 YP06757 2753665 (36cm) 1 1 YP08555 2620165 (36cm) 1
YP06849 | 2756465 (38cm) 1 YP06756 2753565 (38cm) 1 YP06729 2741765 (38cm) 1
YP06848 | 2756365 (40cm) 1 YP06755 2753465 (40cm) 1 YP06728 2741665 (40cm) 1
YP06847 | 2756265 (42cm) 1 YP06754 2753365 (42cm) 1 YP0O6727 2741565 (42cm) 1
YP06846 | 2756165 (44cm) 1 YP06753 2753265 (44cm) 1 YP06726 2741465 (44cm) 1
YP06845 | 2756065 (46cm) 1 YP06752 2753165 (46cm) 1 YP06725 2741365 (46cm) 1
YP06844 | 2755965 (48cm) 1 YP06751 2753065 (48cm) 1 YP06724 2741265 (48cm) 1
YP05650 | 2720265 (50cm) 1 YP05652 2720465 (50cm) 1 YP05653 2720665 (50cm) 1
2 YP06843 | 2755865 (36cm) 1 2 YP06750 2752965 (36cm) 1 ) YP08556 2620265 (36cm) 1
YP06842 | 2755765 (38cm) 1 YP06749 2752865 (38cm) 1 YP06723 2742365 (38cm) 1
YP06841 | 2755665 (40cm) 1 YP06748 2752765 (40cm) 1 YP06722 2742265 (40cm) 1
YP06840 | 2755565 (42cm) 1 YP06747 2752665 (42cm) 1 YP06721 2742165 (42cm) 1
YP06839 | 2755465 (44cm) 1 YP06746 2752565 (44cm) 1 YP06720 2742065 (44cm) 1
YP06838 | 2755365 (46cm) 1 YP06745 2752465 (46cm) 1 YP06719 2741965 (46cm) 1
YP06837 | 2755265 (48cm) 1 YP06744 2752365 (48cm) 1 YP06718 2741865 (48cm) 1
YP05658 [ 2721065 (50cm) 1 YP05660 2721265 (50cm) 1 YP05662 2721465 (50cm) 1
3 YP05691 2719865 2 3 YP05692 2719965 2 3 YP05693 2720065 2
Width 38cm Width 42cm
| 1 YP06836 2754465 (36¢cm) 1 1 YP06743 2751565 (36¢cm) 1
YP06835 | 2754365 (38cm) 1 YP06742 2751465 (38cm) 1
YP06834 2754265 (40cm) 1 YPO6741 2751365 (40cm) 1
YP06833 | 2754165 (42cm) 1 YP06740 2751265 (42cm) 1
YP06832 2754065 (44cm) 1 YP06739 2751165 (44cm) 1
YP06831 2753965 (46cm) 1 YP06738 2751065 (46cm) 1
YP06830 2753865 (48cm) 1 YP06737 2750965 (48cm) 1
YP05651 2720365 (50cm) 1 YP05653 2720565 (50cm) 1
| 2 | YP06829 | 2755165 (36cm) 1 2 YP06736 2752265 (36cm) 1
YP06828 2755065 (38cm) 1 YP06735 2752165 (38cm) 1
YP06827 | 2754965 (40cm) 1 YP06734 2752065 (40cm) 1
YP06826 | 2754865 (42cm) 1 YP06733 2751965 (42cm) 1
YP06825 | 2754765 (44cm) 1 YP06732 2751865 (44cm) 1
YP06824 | 2754665 (46cm) 1 YP06731 2751765 (46cm) 1 Plan No.
YP06823 2754565 (48cm) 1 YP06730 2751665 (48cm) 1 C ROSS TRlGO 36_46 Page 2/3 EP00244/ E
YP05659 | 2721165 (50cm) 1 YP05661 2721365 (50cm) 1 —) — — Conﬂrrgned <
| 3 YP05691 i 2719865 2 3 YP05692 2719965 2 — 18/10/2017 | 20/10/2022 | 20/10/2022 \ .
E P00244 / E Initials AS DR AS \O00,




Material

No. Plan Article | Quantity]
Width 46cm

1 YP08557 2620365 (36cm) 1
YP08558 2620465 (38cm) 1
YP06717 2740665 (40cm) 1
YP06716 2740565 (42cm) 1
YP0O6715 2740465 (44cm) 1
YP06714 2740365 (46cm) 1
YP06713 2740265 (48cm) 1
YP05655 2720765 (50cm) 1

2 YP08559 2620565 (36cm) 1
YP08560 2620665 (38cm) 1
YP06712 2741165 (40cm) 1
YP0O6711 2741065 (42cm) 1
YP06710 2740965 (44cm) 1
YP06709 2740865 (46cm) 1
YP06708 2740765 (48cm) 1
YP05663 2721565 (50cm) 1

3 YP05693 2720065 2

EP00244/ E

Plan No.
Scale:  1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
Date 18/10/2017 | 20/10/2022 | 20/10/2022
Initials AS DR AS 22




**** _dla kol off road i kata 2 stopnie podciecia

od dolu i zewnatrz |
for the off road wheels and camber 2 deg.
undercuts from the outside and the bottom

EP00243 / L

dla srub bez kontry po regulacji
® uzyc WEICONLOCK AN 302-50 | after regulation use
WEICONLOCK AN 302-50 for screws without selflocking

(9

/'
L
S ~o

(9) podciecie od wewnatrz |
undercut from the inside

podciecie od gory i wewnatrz**** |
undecut from the inside and the top****

dla kata 6 stopni umiescic element 14
pomiedzy el. 2 a el. 8|for the camber
6 degrees put part 14 between parts 2 and 8

Exploded Trigo Left Rear Wheel with Clamps Tt
Page 1/2 EP00243/L
Scale: 1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
Date 16/10/2017 | 06/02/2025 | 06/02/2025
Initials AS PM AS 000




Material TRIGO

Material TRIGO

No. Plan Article Quantity
16 Quickrelease D12 -123 1915471 1
17* | 18"KID AIR SMR 2990955 1
24'SPIRIT ALU AIR SRR 1914876 1
SPIRIT ALU AIR SMP 1914877 1
SPIRIT RED AIR SRR 1914878 1
SPIRIT RED AIR SMP 1914879 1
SPIRIT BLUE AIRSRR | 1914880 1
SPIRIT BLUE AIR SMP | 1914881 1
OFF ROAD AIR 2990958 1
16 Quickrelease D12.7 2990034 1
17* | 24"'SPINERGY AIR SMP 2990957 1
SPINERGY AIR SRR 1914882 1
18 Washer M6- black 2994414 2
19**% XP03259 (B330A) 2994885 1
XP03260 (B330) 2994884 1
20 TRIGO GREY T001145 1
TRIGO RED TO01146 1
TRIGO BLUE T001147 1

undercut from the outside and the bottom

No. Plan Article Quantity
1 XP01582 GP08199 1
2 XP01583 GP08899 1
o XP03257(0-2) GP26699 1
o XP03262(4°-6°) GP26799 1
3 XP01373 GP08399 1
4 XP01372 GP08299 1
5 XP01374 GP08499 1
6 XP01375 GP08599 1
7 XP01695 GP111 1
o XP03258 GP268 1
8 M16 DIN17222 1911653 1
9 M6x20DIN912 2994004 4
10 M6X12DIN912 2994005 1
11 M5x401SO 7379 2994002 2
12 M5black 2994006 2
13 M5 DIN125 2994069 2
14 XP02299 GP16700 1
15 M16 1992699 1
16 Quickrelease D12 -113 1915500 1
17* | 20'BLACK AIR SRR 1914845 1
BLACK AIR SMP 1914846 1
22'BLACK AIR SRR 1914847 1
BLACK AIR SMP 1914848 1
24'BLACK AIR SRR 1914849 1
BLACK AIR SMP 1914850 1
| PU BLACK 1916185 1
26"BLACK AIR SRR 1914851 1
BLACK AIR SMP 1914852 1
* for depths 32-36 use only 18" and 20" wheels
use corresponding quickrelease
** only for spinergy wheels
*** option for 24" wheels
EP00243 / |_ **** for the off road wheels and camber 2 deg.

Exploded Trigo Left Rear Wheel with Clamps lan o
Page 2/2 EP00243/ L
Scale: 1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 16/10/2017 | 06/02/2025 | 06/02/2025
Initials AS PM AS




NOTICE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS
PROPRIETARY TO VERMEIREN GROUP AND SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR ANY DESIGN OR MANUFACTURE,

EXCEPT WHEN SUCH USER POSSESSES DIRECT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION

FROM VERMEIREN GROUP

1901745

HEM2(RSS) WHEEL

24"W/HOOP GREY PU

Plan No.

EF00125/A1

Scale: 1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 31/05/2023 31/05/2023 31/05/2023
Initials SD RVB PJ




NOTICE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS
PROPRIETARY TO VERMEIREN GROUP AND SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR ANY DESIGN OR MANUFACTURE,

EXCEPT WHEN SUCH USER POSSESSES DIRECT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION

FROM VERMEIREN GROUP

1918199

HEM2 (RSS) WHEEL 24" W/HOOP BLACK PU

Plan No.

EF00124/A1

Scale: 1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 31/05/2023 31/05/2023 31/05/2023
Initials SD RVB PJ

VERMEIREN
(¢]o]e)




no.

description

art.no.

WHEEL 5” 125X34 ANODIZED SILVER

2993907

EF00094/A

N
3
&
S
" Plan No.
WHEEL 5” 125X34 ANODIZED SILVER
EF00094/A
Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020




no.

description

art.no.

WHEEL 3” 75X26 ANODIZED SILVER

2993905

EFO00093/A

N
[(e}
[(e}
w
[(e}
o
[&)]
Plan No.
\'
EF00093/A
Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020
Init. LG SD SD




no.

description

art.no.

WHEEL 4” 100X33 ANODIZED SILVER

2993906

EF00092/A

N
3
&
S
" Plan No.
WHEEL 4” 100X33 ANODIZED SILVER
EF00092/A
Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020




no.

description

art.no.

WIEL 5” 125X34 ANODIZED BLAUW

1914844

EFO00088/A

Q
N
(o]
N
N
" Plan No.
WIEL 5” 125X34 ANODIZED BLAUW
EF00088/A
Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020
Init. LG SD D




no.

description

art.no.

WIEL 5” 125X34 ANODIZED ROOD

1914843

EFO00087/A

Q
N
(o]
N
w
" Plan No.
WIEL 5” 125X34 ANODIZED ROOD
EF00087/A
Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020
Init. LG SD SD




no.

description

art.no.

WHEEL 4” 100X33 ANODIZED BLUE

1914842

EFO00086/A

Q
N
(o]
N
N
, Plan No.
WHEEL 4” 100X33 ANODIZED BLUE
EF00086/A
Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020




no.

description

art.no.

WHEEL 4” 100X33 ANODIZED RED

1914841

EFO00085/A

Q
N
(o]
®
" Plan No.
WHEEL 4” 100X33 ANODIZED RED
EF00085/A
Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020
Init. LG SD D




no.

description

art.no.

WIEL 3” 75X26 ANODIZED BLAUW

1914840

EF00084/A

Q
N
(o]
N
o
" Plan No.
WIEL 3” 75X26 ANODIZED BLAUW
EF00084/A
Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020
Init. LG SD SD




no.

description

art.no.

WIEL 3” 75X26 ANODIZED ROOD

1914839

EFO00083/A

Q
N
(0]
w
O
" Plan No.
WIEL 3” 75X26 ANODIZED ROOD
EF00083/A
Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020
Init. LG SD SD




no. description art.no.
WIEL 24"B74 T ZWART LUCHT SRR D12 25-540 1916389
1 WI BUITEN. 24X1 4RUN SCHWALBE (BLA/GRE) 2990948
2 WI BINNENBAND 24X171/8 MOTOVENTIEL 1001294

EFO00035/A

\

Q
%
3
Plan No.
VIEL 24’B74 T ZWART LUCHT SRR D12 25-54
EF00035/A
Drafted Verified Confirmed \Y%
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 \\“\l//
Init. LG SD SD




no. description art.no.
WIEL 26” R ZWART LUCHT SMP D12  25-590 1914852
1 WI BUITENBAND 26X1” MARATH.PLUS.EVOL. 1917096
zZW
2 WI BINNENBAND 26X1” MOTOVENTIEL 1917097

EF00034/A

e
N
&
N
Plan No.
WIEL 26" R ZWART LUCHT SMP D12 25-590
EF00034/A
Drafted Verified Confirmed \Y%
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 \\“\l//
Init, LG 5D S




no. description art.no.
WIEL 26” R ZWART LUCHT SRR D12  25-590 1914851
1 WI BUITENBAND 26” SRR ZWART 25-590 1917061
2 WI BINNENBAND 26" MOTOVENTIEL 25-590 1917060

EFO00033/A

™

)

r

i

l

2
{
\\

p»

Q
N
&
Plan No.
WIEL 26” R ZWART LUCHT SRR D12 25-590
EF00033/A
Drafted Verified Confirmed \Y%
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 \“\l//
Init, LG 5D S




no. description art.no.
WIEL 24” R ZWART LUCHT SMP D12  25-540 1914850
1 WI BUITENBAND 24X1 MARATHON PLUS EVOLUTI 1901721
2 WI BINNENBAND 24X171/8 MOTOVENTIEL 1001294

EF00032/A

e
&
3
Plan No.
WIEL 24" R ZWART LUCHT SMP D12 25-540
EF00032/A
Drafted Verified Confirmed \Y%
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 \“\l//
Init, LG 5D S




no. description art.no.
WIEL 24” R ZWART LUCHT SRR D12  25-540 1914849
1 WI BUITENBAND 24X1 RIGHTRUN PP ZW 2994324
2 WI BINNENBAND 24X171/8 MOTOVENTIEL 1001294

EFO00030/A

e
&
5
Plan No.
WIEL 24" R ZWART LUCHT SRR D12 25-540
EF00030/A
Drafted Verified Confirmed \Y%
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 \\“\l//
Init, LG 5D S




no. description art.no.
WIEL 22" R ZWART LUCHT SRR D12 25-489 1914847
1 WI BUITENBAND 22X1” RIGHTRUN ZWART 1917095
2 WI BINNENBAND 22"X1” 7,5 BAR AUTOVENTIL 2990466

EF00029/A

{i
\

rlls
)

,r
\

-

\

i N
i
“b

Ly8Y16l

WIEL 22" R ZWART LUCHT SRR D12 25-489

Plan No.

EF00029/A

Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020
Init. LG SD SD




no. description art.no.
WIEL 20" R ZWART LUCHT SRR D12 25-451 1914845
1 WI BUITENBAND 20X1” RIGHTRUN ZWART 1917098
2 WI BINN.20” 25/28-451 SCHWALBE SAGITTA 2991623

EFO00028/A

121471

WIEL 20" R ZWART LUCHT SRR D12 25-451

Plan No.

EF00028/A

Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020
Init. LG SD SD




no.

description

art.no.

WHEEL 6” 150X32 STANDARD BLACK

2993715

EF00027/A

G1.€66¢

WHEEL 6” 150X32 STANDARD BLACK

Plan No.

EF00027/A

Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020
LG SD SD

Init.




no.

description

art.no.

WHEEL 5” 125X30 CARBON BLACK

2993717

EF00025/A

L11€66¢C

WHEEL 5" 125X30 CARBON BLACK

Plan No.

EF00025/A

Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020
Init. LG SD SD




no.

description

art.no.

WHEEL 5” 125X30 STANDARD BLACK

2993714

EF00024/A

N
(o]
(o]
w
N
N
" Plan No.
WHEEL 5” 125X30 STANDARD BLACK
EF00024/A
Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020
Init. LG SD SD




no.

description

art.no.

WHEEL 4” 100X30 CARBON BLACK

2993716

EF00022/A

91.€66¢

WHEEL 4” 100X30 CARBON BLACK

Plan No.

EF00022/A

Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020
Init. LG SD SD




no.

description

art.no.

WHEEL 4" 100X30 STANDARD BLACK

2993713

EF00021/A

N
(o]
(o]
w
N
w
" Plan No.
WHEEL 4” 100X30 STANDARD BLACK
EF00021/A
Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 25/08/2020 25/08/2020 25/08/2020
Init. LG SD SD




EP00586 / B

Material

No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP09028 2633199KTL 1
2 YP09029 2633299KTL 1
3 YP06142 2799026(30) 1
YP06143 2799126(32) 1
YP06144 2799226(34) 1
YP05779 2785826(36) 1
YP0O5777 2724426(38) 1
YP0O5775 2724326(40) 1
YP05760 2723826(42) 1
YP05765 2723926(44) 1
YP05767 2724026(46) 1
YP05769 2785626(48) 1
YPO5771 2785726(50) 1
4 M6x25 2994062 1
S 2994063 2994063 1
6 2994068 2994068 2
* 7 D4x14 1001584 3
* 8 YPQO7545 2773854(30-32) 1
YP0O7544 2773754(34-36) 1
YP07538 2773454(38-40) 1
YPO7537 2773354(42-46) 1
YP0Q7536 2773254(48-50) 1
* Option

A - version for 70degree frame

OPENING FOOTREST FOR FRAME T Plan No.
TRIGO Page 1/2| EP00586/ B
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed

Date

07/06/2021 | 4/01/2023 4/01/2023

Initials

AS

PM AS

\V
\\\‘\’/’
UERMEREN

000




For 70 degree frame

No. Plan Article Quantity
| 3A | P00035779 2651426(30) 1
P00035843 2651526(32) 1
P0O0035163 2651626(34) 1
P00035164 2651726(36) 1
P00035165 2651826(38) 1
P0O0035166 2651926(40) 1
P00035167 2652026(42) 1
P0O0035168 2652126(44) 1
P00035169 2652226(46) 1
P0O0036047 2652326(48) 1
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, P00035170 2652426(50) 1
boA | Pooo3s171 | 2652506 | PR
P00036151 2652626 1
P00035172 2652726 1
P0O0035173 2652826 1
P00035174 2652926 1
P0O0035175 2653026 1
P0O0035176 2653126 1
P00035177 2653226 1
P0O0035178 2653326 1
P00035179 2653426 1
P0O0035180 2653526 1

A - version for 70degree frame

EP00586 / B

Material
No. Plan Article Quantity
[« 9 YP07609 2775426(30) 1
YP07610 2775526(32) 1
YPO7611 2775626(34) 1
YP0O7612 2775726(36) 1
YP07613 2775826(38) 1
YP07614 2775926(40) 1
YP07615 2776026(42) 1
YP0O7616 2776126(44) 1
YP0O7617 2776226(46) 1
YP07618 2776326(48) 1
YP07619 2776426(50) 1
* Option
OPENING FOOTREST FOR FRAME T Plan No.
TRIGO Page 2/ EP00586/ B
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed Q V/’/
Date 07/06/2021 | 4/01/2023 4/01/2023 \EQ
Initials AS PM AS 000,




Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-50

FOOTREST BA6 TRIGO

Page 1/2 | EP00412/ E

Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed
EP00412/E Dot 28/06/2019 | 24/11/2022 | 24/11/2022
Initials AS PM AS




Material Material
No. Plan Article Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity
| 21 YP06246 2796026 1 1 YPO7495 27711..(70) 1
| 22 YP06254(R) 2796665 1 YPO7496 27710..(80) 1
YP06893(L) 2765665 1 YPO7497 27712..(90) 1
| 23 XP01504 GP07699 2 2 XP02608 2994398 1
| 24 YP06256(R) 2796754 1 3 XP01546 2993452 1
| YP06257(L) 2796854 1 4 XP01565 2993472 1
| 25 X004774 1906056 2 5 XP02030 GP14499 1
| 26 Cap D19 1001602 1 6 XP01512 2993454 1
| 27 XP01127 2990164 2 7 XP01628 GP09100 1
| 28 M6x12 DIN912 2994005 2 8 XP01523 GP08000 1
| 29 M6x40 DIN7991 2994123 1 * 9 XP02026 2993662 1
| 30 M5x12 DIN7991 2994076 4 * 10 XP02025 2993661 1
| 31 M5 20994006 4 * 11 XP01655(L) 2993501(38-40) 1
| 30 M6 5994059 1 XP01656(R) 2993502 (38-40) 1
______________________________________________________________________________________________ XP01639(L) 2993475(42-44) 1
XP01640(R) 2993476(42-44) 1
XP01644(L) 2993480(46-48) 1
XP01643(R) 2993479(46-48) 1
XP01641(L) 2993477(50) 1
XP01642(R) 2993478(50) 1
12 YP07499 2771399 1
; 13 Y016501 1733500 1
i 14 M6x12 DIN916 | 1005949 1
Y « 15 M6x40 DIN912 | 2994066 1
' «16 | M6X4s 2994086 1
« 17 M6 2994063 2
18 M6X25 2994062 1
19 M3.5x9.5 2994075 p)
20 Belt 2994391 1
* Only size 38-50
FOOTR Plan No.
&e ESTBA6 TRIGO . feroane
s Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed 3 V/’/
EP00412/ E Date 28/06/2019 | 24/11/2022 | 24/11/2022
Initials AS PM AS 000




after regulation use WEICONLOCK AN 302-50

after regulation use WEICONLOCK AN 302-50

Only to a depth of 32-36 .
For depths of 38-50 use EP00250

Plan No.

FOOTREST B06 TRIGO 30-36
Page 1/2 | EP00352/ K

EP00352 / K

Y = U
e % ‘ . Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed 1 \\\V/’/’
VERMEIREN
JOOO

Date 22/10/2018 | 20/05/2024 | 20/05/2024
@ ( > Initials PM PM AS




Only to a depth of 32-36 .

For depths of 38-50 use EP00250

Material
No. Plan Article Quantity

1 YP06178 27291... (70) 1
YP06291 27998... (80) 1
YP06182 27292... (90) 1

2 XP01542 2993471 1
3 XP01546 2993452 y
4 XP01565 2993472 y
| 5 XP02030 GP14499 1
6 XP01512 2993454 1
7 XP01628 GP09100 1
8 XP01523 GP08000 1
9 M6x25 2994062 1
10 YP06246 (Short) 2796026 1
YP09022 (Long) 2631626 1

11 YP06229 (R) 2796365 (30-32) 1
YP06126 (L) 2729965 (30-32) 1
YP06254 (R) 2796665 (34-36) 1
YP06893 (L) 2765665 (34-36) 1

12 YP06231 (R) 2796454 (30-32) 1
YP06232 (L) 2796554 (30-32) 1
YP06256 (R) 2796754 (34-36) 1
YP06257 (L) 2796854 (34-36) 1

13 XP01504 GP07699 2
14 M5x12 DIN7991 2994076 4
15 Nut M5 2994006 4
16 Tube Cap ®19 1001602 1
17 M6x12 DIN912 2994005 2
18 X004774 1906056 >
19 M6x40 DIN7991 2994123 1
20 XP01127 2990164 5
21 Closed Nut M6 2994059 1
22 M6x12 DIN916 1005949 1
23 Y016501 1733500 1
24 Belt 2994200 1
25 M3.5x9.5 2994075 5

EP00352 / K

Plan No.
FOOTREST B06 TRIGO 30-36
Page 2/2 | EP00352/ K
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 22/10/2018 | 20/05/2024 | 20/05/2024_| (N
Initials PM PM AS 000




Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-50

EP00250/E

Only to a depth of 38-50 .
For depths of 32-36 use EP00352

FOOTREST B06 TRIGO
Page 1/2

Plan No.

EP00250/ E

Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed

Date 23/10/2017 | 06/04/2024 | 06/04/2023

Initials AS PM TK




EP00250/ E

Only to a depth of 38-50 .
For depths of 32-36 use EP00352

Material
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP05383 27122..(70) 1
YP05531 27137..(80) 1
YP05536 27138..(90) 1
2 XP01542 2993471 1
3 XP01546 2993452 1
4 XP01565 2993472 1
5 XP02030 GP14499 1
6 XP01512 2993454 1
7 XP01628 GP09100 1
8 XP01523 GP08000 1
9 XP02026 2993662 1
10 XP02025 2993661 1
11 XP01655(L) 2993501(38-40) 1
XP01656(R) 2993502(38-40) 1
XP01639(L) 2993475(42-44) 1
XP01640(R) 2993476(42-44) 1
XP01644(L) 2993480(46-48) 1
XP01643(R) 2993479(46-48) 1
XP01641(L) 2993477(50) 1
XP01642(R) 2993478(50) 1
12 YP06404 2730199 1
13 Y016501 1733500 1
14 M6x12 DIN916 1005949 1
15 M6x40 DIN912 2994066 1
16 M6EX45 2994086 1
17 M6 2994063 2
18 M6EX25 2994062 1
19 M3.5x9.5 2994075 2
20 Belt 2994199 1
F O O_l_ R Plan No.
ESTBO6 TRIGO . [eroommors
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 23/10/2017 | 06/04/2024 | 06/04/2023
Initials AS PM TK




Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-50

Only right side depicted.

FOOTREST B06 ADJUSTABLE DEPTH TRIGO

Plan No.

E00071514/A1.1

Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 2023-12-18 22-08-2024 22-08-2024
Initials AS AZ AS




Only right side depicted.

Material

No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP05383 27122..(70) 1
YP05531 27137..(80) 1
YP05536 27138..(90) 1
2 XP01542 2993471 1
3 XP01546 2993452 1
4 XP01565 2993472 1
5 XP02030 GP14499 1
6 XP01512 2993454 1
7 XP01628 GP09100 1
8 XP01523 GP08000 1
9 XP02026 2993662 1
10 XP02025 2993661 1
i P00072069 2683054(36-38 1
P0O0070608 2682954(40-42 1
P0O0070607 2682854 (44-46 1
P00070811 2682754(48-50 1
12 YP06404 2730126 1
13 Y016501 1733500 1
14 M6x12 DIN916 1005949 1
15 M6x45 2994086 2
16 P00069732 2682654 1
17 M6x16 2994064 2
18 MEX25 2994062 1
19 M3.5x9.5 2994075 2
20 Belt 2994199 1
21 M6 DIN986 2994059 4
22 M6 2994068 2

NOTICE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS
PROPRIETARY TO VERMEIREN GROUP AND SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR ANY DESIGN OR MANUFACTURE,
EXCEPT WHEN SUCH USER POSSESSES DIRECT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION

FROM VERMEIREN GROUP

FOOTREST B06 ADJUSTABLE DEPTH TRIGO

Plan No.

E00071514/A1.1

Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 2023-12-18 22-08-2024 22-08-2024
Initials AS AZ AS

\V
W
VERMEIREN

000




after regulation use WEICONLOCK AN 302-50

after regulation use WEICONLOCK AN 302-50

Ll TT=——

J S=_ Fa\
=~ [

|

|

|

|

J\\

fe T~

— 5K

NOTICE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS

PROPRIETARY TO VERMEIREN GROUP AND SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED IN Only for depth 38_50
WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR ANY DESIGN OR MANUFACTURE,

EXCEPT WHEN SUCH USER POSSESSES DIRECT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION For depth 30_36 use E00059601 T
FROM VERMEIREN GROUP

FOOTREST BO6F / 38-50 / TRIGO Pen o

1/2| E00059605/A3.1

Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\ V/’/
\\
Date 15.05.2023 28/06/2023 28/06/2023 ~ W '
VERMEIREN
Initials AZ AZ AS Q008




NOTICE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS
PROPRIETARY TO VERMEIREN GROUP AND SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR ANY DESIGN OR MANUFACTURE,

EXCEPT WHEN SUCH USER POSSESSES DIRECT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION

FROM VERMEIREN GROUP

Only for depth: 38-50
For depth 30-36 use E00059601

No. Plan Article Qty
1 | M6x35 DIN912 2994634 1
2 P00058850 2676600 1
3 P00059600 2676926 1

YP05383 27122...(70) 1

4 YP05531 27137...(80) 1
YP05536 27138...(90) 1

5 XP01512 2993454 1
6 XP01523 GP08000 1
7 XP01542 2993471 1
8 XP01546 2993452 1
9 XP01565 2993472 1
10 XP01628 GP09100 1
XP01655(L) |2993501(38-40)| 1
XP01656(R) |2993502(38-40)| 1
XP01639(L) |2993475(42-44)] 1

11 XP01640(R) |2993476(42-44)( 1
XP01644(L) |2993480(46-48)| 1
XP01643(R) |2993479(46-48)( 1
XP01641(L) 2993477(50) | 1
XP01642(R) 2993478(50) | 1

12 XP02025 2993661 1
13 XP02026 2993662 1
14 XP02030 GP14499 1
15| M6 DIN985 2994063 2
16 | B18(38-50) 2994199 1
17 | M6x25 1SO7380 2994062 1
18 | M6x40 1SO7380 2994066 1
19| D6,4 DIN125 2994414 1
20 | M6x451S0O7380 2994086 1
21 | Screw D3.5x9.5 2994075 2

FOOTREST BO6F / 38-50 / TRIGO

2/2

Plan No.

E00059605/A3.1

Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 15.05.2023 28/06/2023 28/06/2023
Initials AZ AZ AS

\V
W
VERMEIREN

000




Only for depth: 30-36
For depth 38-50 use E00059605

Plan No.

FOOTREST BO6F / 30-36 / TRIGO

1/2| E00059601/B1.1

Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed

\/
\¥
Date 12.05.2023 20/05/2024 20/05/2024 )
VERMEIREN
Initials AZ AZ AS Q00




No. Plan Article Qty
, | P00058361 () 2676726 1
P00059786 (L) 2676826 1
2 | M6x35 DIN912 2994634 1
P00058850 2676600 1
YP06178 27291... (70) | 1
4 YP06291 27998... (80) | 1
YP06182 27292... (90) | 1
YP06229 (R) |2796365 (30-32)| 1
5 | YPOBI26 () |2729965 (30-32)| 1
YP06254 (R) |2796665 (34-36)| 1
YP06893 (L) |2765665 (34-36)| 1
YPOG231 (R) 2796454 (30-32)| 1 | O Plan Article
o | YPos232 (1) |2796554 (30-32) 1 20 | M6x251SO7380 | 2994062 1
YP06256 (R) |2796754 (34-36)| 1 21| D6,4 DIN125 2994414 |
YP06257 (L) |2796854 (34-36)| 1 22| M5 DIN985 2994006 4
7 X004774 1906056 2 23 | M6x40 DIN7991 2994123 1
8 XP01127 2990164 2 24 | M6x12 DIN912 2994005 2
9 XP01504 GP07699 2 25 | Screw D3.5x9.5 2994075 2
10 XP01512 2993454 1 26 | M5x12 DIN7991 2994076 4
11 XP01523 GP08000 1
12 XP01542 2993471 1
13 XP01546 2993452 1
14 XP01565 2993472 1
15 XP01628 GP09100 1
16 XP02030 GP14499 1
17 Cap D19 1001602 1
18 | M6 DIN986 2994059 1
19| B18(30-36) 2994200 1

Only for depth: 30-36
For depth 38-50 use E00059605

NOTICE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS
PROPRIETARY TO VERMEIREN GROUP AND SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR ANY DESIGN OR MANUFACTURE,
EXCEPT WHEN SUCH USER POSSESSES DIRECT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION
FROM VERMEIREN GROUP

FOOTREST BO6F / 30-36 / TRIGO

2/2

Plan No.

E00059601/B1.1

Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified

Confirmed

Date 12.05.2023 20/05/2024

20/05/2024

Initials AZ AZ

AS

\/
\¥
W\
VERMEIREN
(e]e]e)




Use the permament black marker

EP00415/ A

\\\
{

A
N

USE LOCTITE

A
\
\
AV

R YANW
RN A \//

LR

24

Material
No. Plan Article Quantity
1* YPQ7541 2773565L 1
YPO7540 2773665R 1
2 X004719 1907581 1
3 M4X8 Din7991 2991861 2
4 M4x12 1907582 1
5 M4 1907202 1
*Only left side depicted.
(T2
flg A -
o — |
o __ =~
Plan No.
BRAKE EXTENSION B40 LEFT TRIGO
EP00415/ A
Scale: 11 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
Date 17/07/2019 | 17/07/2019 | 17/07/2019
Initials AS FD TK 000




RADIAL RIVETING MACHINE

* Use an radial riveting machine after adjusting and tightening.
** Use if standard version collide with frame.

EP00370/J

Material

No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP06972 2743765 1
|2 P00050248 2670465 1
3 XP02231 2993879 1
4 XP02229(R) 2993877 1
XP02230(L) 2993878 1
5 XP02079 GP15300 2
*6 XP02078 GP15226 2
7 XP01914(L) GP13300 1
XP01915(R) GP13400 1
8 XP02922 GP22126 2
9 1007521 1
10 M3 2994899 2
11 M6x20 2994010 2
M6x35 1915941 2
12 M6 DIN 125 2994414 2
13 P00049519 2997554 1

Plan No.
SPORTS BRAKE (R,L) TRIGO
EP00370/ J
Scale: 11 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
Date 10/01/2018 | 08/12/2023 | 08/12/2023
Initials AS DR 000




Material

No. Plan Article Quantity
1 XP01845 2993565 1
2 XP01847 2993567 1
3 YPQO7405 2763365 1
4 XP01850 2993569 1
5 XP01875 GP12600 2
6 XP01907 GP13000 1
7 XP01901 GP00196 2
8 X005277 17938 1
* XP01725 2993341 1

| 9 YP06046 2791565 1
10 YP06039 2791265 1
11 YP06040 2793065 1
12 M6 DIN 125 2994414 2
13 M6X16 DIN 912 1001492 3
14 M6 DIN 127 1004414 1
15 M4x4 DIN 912 2993667 1
16 M5x35 DIN 7380 2993601 1
17 XP02584 2994386 2
18 YP07810 2600765 1
19 M4Xx12 1907582 1
20 M5 2994006 1
21 XP03073 GP23400 2

* Use for camber 6° and wheel off road (2990958).

@ Method PL
Procedure Description Tool
Press 5 with 10 M600105
Press 5 with 11 M600105
EP00253 / N Press 7 with 10, 11 thru. 3 M600106

Pa e 1/2 Plan No.
PUSHPULL BRAKE L 9
EP00253/N
Scale:  3:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
oo D5/10/2017 | 27/01/2002 | 27/01/2022
Initials FD AS TK Q00




11

Press XP01875 with YP0O6039
Press XP01875 with YP06040

EP00253 /N

(2.1

XP01876 with YPO6039, YP0O6040

through YP07405
Page 2/2 Plan No.
PUSHPULL BRAKE L J
EP00253/N
Scale:  3:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
e D5/10/2017 | 27/01/2022 | 27/01/2022
Initials FD AS TK Q00




Material
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 XP01846 2993566 1
2 XP01847 2993567 1
3 YP07405 2763365 1
4 XP01850 2993569 1
5 XP01875 GP12600 1
6 XP01908 GP13100 1
7 XP01901 GP00196 2
8 X005277 17938 1
* XP01725 2993341 1
| 9 YP06059 2793165 1
10 YP06039 2791265 1
11 YP06953 2742465 1
12 M6 DIN 125 2994414 2
13 M6X16 DIN 912 1001492 3
14 M6 DIN 127 1004414 1
15 M4x4 DIN 912 2993667 1
16 M5x35 2993601 1
17 XP02584 2994386 2
18 YP0O7810 2600765 1
19 M4X12 1907582 1
20 M5 2994006 1
21 XP03073 GP23400 2

* Use for camber 6° and wheel off road (2990958) /
Uzyc z pochyleniem kola 6° i kol terenowych (2990958).

Method PL
Procedure Description Tool
Press 5 with 10 M600105
Press 5 with 11 M600105
Press 7 with 10, 11 thru. 3 M600106
EP00252 /N

\\\
N
Plan No.
PUSHPULL BRAKE R
EP00252/N
Scale:  3:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
Date 02/11/2017 | 27/01/2022 | 27/01/2022 MEREN
Initials FD AS TK 000




Bill of Material

J No. Plan Article Quantity

| 1 2997563(R) 1

2997564(L) 1

2 X005277 17938 2

3 P0O0047187 2655465 1

4 P00047396 2655565 1

5 M6x101SO7380 2994127 4

6 M6x16 DIN912 2994065 4

7 M6 DIN125A 2994414 4

8 P00053398 2997826 2

Use WEICONLOCK AN 302-43

Plan No.

CENTRAL BRAKE FOR HEM 2 TRIGO

E00053396/A.1

Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed

Date 2023-02-24 28/02/2023 28/02/2023

Initials AS AZ AS




glue it and then burn on both sides

Bracelet used for mounting armrest
in higher position

If necessary, use the
hole for mounting
plates 1 and 2

Detail A
Scale: 1:2

Drawings shows only right side

| For assembling use document S-PL.40.06

Page 1/3 Plan No.

B82 CLOTHING PROCTOR TRIGO
EP00570/D

Scale: 1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed

\\V/’
E POO57O / D Date 9/02/2021 | 19/08/2022 | 19/08/2022
000

Initials AS AZ TK




Material

No. Plan Article Quantity
**% 1a  [YP05792 (R) 27250.. 1
YP05793 (L) 27251.. 1
1b  [YPO7171 (R) 27596.. 1
YP07170 (L) 27597 .. 1
*x 1c  [XP01987(R)carbon 2993900 1
XP02052(L)carbon 2993682 1
1d  |XP03342(R)carbon 2997129 1
XP03343(L)carbon 2997128 1
xx 2a |YP05789 (R) 27247 .. 1
YP05790 (L) 27859.. 1
2b  |YPO6352(R) 27988.. 1
YPO6353(L) 27989.. 1
*% 2c  |XP01943(R)carbon 2993617 1
XP01940(L)carbon 2993614 1
2d  [XP03338(R)carbon 2997395 1
XP03339(L)carbon 2997394 1

3 1003299 0,9m
4 XP02278 2996471 1
5 XP00366 2990331 3
6 XP01560 2993561 5
7 M6x25 2994062 1
8 M6 2994063 2
9 M6x45 2994086 2
M6x55 2994376 2
10 [M4 1001678 1
11 [XP02043 2993671 1
12 [XP02042 2993672 1
13 [M6x10 2994127 1
14 |M4x16 2994070 1
15  |M6 2994414 2

1a LARGE ==

2a LARGE **

2b SMALL

1d CARBON SMALL

** Don't use for frame 30-36.

| For assembling use document S-PL.40.06

EP00570/D

2c CARBON **

G

=
>
=
—

—_—
—_—

Page 2/3

B82 CLOTHING PROCTOR TRIGO

Plan No.

EP00570/D

Scale: 1:4

Drafted

Verified

Confirmed

Date

9/02/2021

19/08/2022

19/08/2022

Initials

AS

AZ

TK

\/
\¥%
N\ M
VERMEIREN
000,




315)325|335|345|355| 365 |375|385|395 | 475|485 455|505 515|525
18" 2% a5 67| B
20" RN 5 |6 | 7
oy L2345
u 1.2 9 (101112
% 78 [s[0|n|n
* Jse 2 Bracelet XP02043 SMALL 27988../27989.. |no possible 15mm
SMALL MUDGUARD 27596../27597..  |no possible 15mm
| For assembling use document S-PL.40.06
Page 3/3 Plan No.
B82 CLOTHING PROCTOR TRIGO
EP00570/D
Scale: 1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\V/’/,
EP00570 /D e 0/02/2021 | 19/08/2022 | 19/08/2022
Initials AS A7 TK Q0Q




EP00393 / H

Material
No. Plan Article Quantity

1 X005517 2014999 1
2a X005519 1911778 1
2b XP03265 (short) 2996861 1
3 X005561 2021699 1
4 X005566 1912285 (L) | 1

X005567 1912286 (R) 1
5 XP02501 GP18200 1
6 M5x12 DIN912 2994072 1
7 M5x20 DIN912 1003907 2
8 D4x8 1992805 2
9 M5x16 DIN7985 3992507 2
10 --- T001002 1
11 M5 DIN127 1906561 2
12 M4x16 2994070 2
13 M6x25 2994897 2
14 XP03056 GP23226 1
15 XP03091 2996662 1
16 XP03080 2996656 1
17 M4 1001678 2
18 M5DIN125 2996010 2

| REMOVABLE SIDE GUARD NOT POSSIBLE WITH CAMBER 6

Plan No.
V500 BI5 FOR TRIGO
EP00393/H
Scale: 1:4 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
Date 18/04/2019 | 13/08/2024 | 13/08/2024
Initials FD PM AS Q00




Use glue and heater

Use

WEICONLOCK AN Iyl
302-43 Sy
EP00360 /J

2a

Material
No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP08854(R) 2642254 1
YP08855(L) 2642354 1
2a YP07450(R) 27639... 1
YPO7451(L) 27640... 1
2b YPO7174(R) 27598... 1
YPO7175(L) 27599 ... 1
2¢ YP08874(R) 26550.. 1
YP08884(L) 26551.. 1
3 XP02068 GP15099 1
4 XP03056 GP232 1
5 XP01730 GP11200 1
6 M5X6DIN912 1997822 2
7 M6x25 2994897 2
8 M4x16 2994070 2
9 NutM5black 2994006 2
10 NutM4 1001678 2
1 MS5DIN125A 2994069 2
12 Mb5x12 2994074 4
13 1003299 0,8m
14 XP02272(R) 2996465 1
XP02273(L) 2996466 1
15 XP03080 2996656 1
16 XP03091 2996662 1
17 M5DIN125 2996010 2

Degrease the screws before using the glue.

For assembling use document S-PL.40.06

| REMOVABLE SIDE GUARD NOT POSSIBLE WITH CAMBER 6

Plan No.
D TRI 0- 36
REMOVABLE SIDE GUAR GO 3 EP00360/
Scale:1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
Date 13/11/2018 | 27/05/2024 | 27/05/2024
Initials AS AZ TK 22




Mount ok.20 cm above the seat./ Montowac
ok. 20cm nad siedzeniem.

A: X=200mm-230mm
B: X=240mm- 270mm

EP00270/ G

] ]
61
61
231 281
Short
Long
Material (Short Set) Material (Long Set)

Plan Article Quantity No. Plan Article Quantity
YP08471(R) 2617365 1 1 YP08961 (R) 2630365 1
YP08472(L) 2617465 1 YP08962(L) 2630465 1
YP08469(R) 2617165 1 2 YP08959(R) 2630565 1
YP08470(L) 2617265 1 YP08960(L) 2630665 1
YP02372(R) 1899865 1 3 YP07780(R) Long 2781965 1
YP02373(L) 1899765 1 YP07781(L) Long 2782065 1
XP00615 2990920 1 4 XP03059 2996852 1

Material
No. Plan Article Quantity
5 XP01843(022) 2993563 1
XP00697 (025.4) 2990919 1
6 XP00335 2990264 1
7 XP01560 2993561 4
|8 - 1991107 0,19m
9 CAPD22 1990648 1
10 M6X45 2994125 2
11 M6x40 2994123 1
12 M6x25 2994062 1
13 M6 2994063 3
Plan No.
TUBULAR ARMREST TRIGO
EP00270/ G
Scale: 11 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
Date 28/06/2018 | 10/10/2022 | 10/10/2022
Initials AS MK TK 000




Use WEICONLOCK
AN 302-43

EP00248 / K

| For assembling use document S-PL.40.06

REMOVABLE SIDE GUARD NOT POSSIBLE WITH CAMBER 6
WITH OFFROAD WHEELS NOT POSSIBLE 4" AND 6

Material
Plan Article Quantity
* YP08854(R)Small 2642254 1
* YP08855(L)Small 2642354 1
YP09262(R)Large 2642454 1
YP09263(L)Large 2642554 1
YPO7443(R) 27635.. 1
YPO7444(L) 27636.. 1
YP07999(R) 26176.. 1
YPO8000(L) 26177.. 1
YP08874(R) 26550.. 1
YP08884(L) 26551.. 1
YP07446(R) 27637.. 1
YPO7447(L) 27638.. 1
YP08487(R) 26178.. 1
YP08488(L) 26179.. 1

* Use only with YP08874/YP08884

Plan No.
REMOVABLE SIDE GUARD TRIGO 36-50
Page 1/3 | EP00248/ K
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
Date 20/10/2017 | 26/02/2024 | 26/02/2024 UREREN
Initials AS AZ AS 000




EP00248 / K

Material
No Plan Article Quantity
3 |XP03353 GP27599 1
4 |XP03335 GP27499 1
5 |IXP01730 GP11200 1
6 M5X6DIN912 1997822 1
7 M6x25 2994897 2
8 M4x16 2994070 2
9 NutM5black 2994006 2
10 [NutM4 1001678 2
11 |M5DIN125A 2994069 4
12 [Mbx12 2994074 4
13 |- 1003299 0,8m
14 |XP02274(R) (Large] 2996467 1
XP02275(L) (Large) 2996468 1
XP02272(R) (Small) 2996465 1
XP02273(L) (Small) 2996466 1
15 |XP03080 2996656 1
16 [XP03083 2996657 1
| 17 |M5DIN125A 2996010 2
| For assembling use document S-PL.40.06
Plan No.
REMOVABLE SIDE GUARD TRIGO 36-50
Page 2/3 EP00248/ K
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/’
Date 20/10/2017 | 26/02/2024 | 26/02/2024 UREREN
Initials AS AZ AS 000




23

| pa|en |-
P e e

B | = |

W =] |en WD

Mo oo e

o len ||

24"py

26550..

F 2 SMALL .
ﬂ 26551..
Midium 251?5..1’25-1??..

26178..f 26179..

%
6 CARCE 27635../27636..

27637../ 27638..

59

/Xg‘oooooooo
222

| For assembling use document S-PL.40.06

Plan No.
REMOVABLE SIDE GUARD TRIGO 36-50
Page 3/4 EP00248/ K
Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
EP00248 / K Date 20/10/2017 | 26/02/2024 | 26/02/2024
Initials AS AZ AS 000




Sticker position:

[qV]
+I

(@]
ard

* - only right side depicted,;
| # - use alu plates in the same
color as the Trigo s front frame

REMOVABLE SIDE GUARD NOT POSSIBLE WITH CAMBER 6

No. Plan Article Qty
114 P00056793 (R) 26762... 1
P00058837 (L) 26763... 1
2 P00058352 2997837 1
3 P00058353 2997838 1
4 X005517 2014999 1
5 X005519 1911778 1
6 X005561 2021699 1
7 XP02501 GP18200 1
8 XP03056 GP23226 1
9 XP03080 2996656 1
10 XP03083 2996657 1
11 |River 4x8 DIN7337A| 1992805 2
12 | M5x16 DIN7985 | 3991136 2
13 | M4x16 DIN7984 | 2994070 2
14 | Sticker Vermeiren | T001002 1
15 M5 DIN127B 1906561 2
16 M5x20 DIN912 1003907 2
17 M4 DIN985 1001678 2
18 M5x12 DIN912 | 2994072 1
19 M6x25 DIN7984 | 2994897 2

=
a5
sssss
=
e

NOTICE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS
PROPRIETARY TO VERMEIREN GROUP AND SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR ANY DESIGN OR MANUFACTURE,
EXCEPT WHEN SUCH USER POSSESSES DIRECT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION

FROM VERMEIREN GROUP

P
[
o

T3y
/

ALU BI5 LARGE (BI5A) / TRIGO 38-50

Plan No.

E00058844/C1.1

Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 25.04.2023 20/02/2025 20/02/2025
Initials AZ AZ AS

\V
W
VERMEIREN

000




No. Plan Article [Qty
REMOVABLE SIDE GUARD NOT POSSIBLE WITH CAMBER 6 » PO0056348 (R) | 26764.. | 1
P00058840 (L) 26765... | 1
2 P00058354 2997835 [ 1
3 P00058355 2997836 | 1
4 X005517 2014999 | 1
5 X005561 2021699 | 1
6 XP02501 GP18200] 1
7 XP03056 GP23226| 1
8 XP03080 2996656 | 1
9 XP03083 2996657 | 1
10 XP03265 2996861 | 1
11 | Rivet 4x8 DIN7337A | 1992805 | 2
12 M5x16 DIN7985 [ 3991136 | 2
13 M4x16 DIN7984 | 2994070 | 2
14 Sticker Vermeiren | T001002 | 1
15 M5 DIN127B 1906561 | 2
16 M5x20 DIN912 1003907 | 2
17 M4 DIN985 1001678 | 2
18 M5x12 DIN912 2994072 | 1
19 M6x25 DIN7984 2994897 | 2

Sticker position:

75 2 |
]
@
L]
NOTICE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS DRAWING IS
4 PROPRIETARY TO VERMEIREN GROUP AND SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED IN
4 Al WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED FOR ANY DESIGN OR MANUFACTURE, -
‘\‘ +l EXCEPT WHEN SUCH USER POSSESSES DIRECT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION f‘;—_’—
o FROM VERMEIREN GROUP N7
<t Plan No.
ALU BI5 SMALL (BI5A) / TRIGO 30-36 —
% . . . 58843/C1.1
- only right side depicted — -
} Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed \\\V/’/
| # - use alu plates in the same Date 25.04.2023 19/02/2025 19/02/2025 A\ E.’EN
color as the Trigo s front frame Initials AZ AZ AS Q09




E000523 / H

Material
Plan Article Quantity
X003872 1901134 1
Y008382 1687104 (L) 1
Y013417 1687204 (R) 1
Y012555 1676204 1
Y012556 1676100 1
1418700 1
M10 DIN934 1001672 1
M6 DIN985 1001680 3
M8 DIN125 1003199 1
M6x20 ISO7380 1006999 1
M6x30 ISO7380 1009588 2
M10x19 1991432 1
X003698 1004550 2
M5 DIN985 2994006 2
M6x25 ISO7380 1006998 1
M5x20 ISO7380 1998368 2

* For Eclips / 708D
** For BI5 V500 / Trigo / Turios

Supported models:
Eclips / 708D / V500 / Trigo / Turios

0€8EL61 / 6¢8EL6 1
G9EE06 | / ¥9EE06 |

B66-O ADJUSTABLE ARMREST
B66-O VERSTELBAAR

Plan No.

E000523/H

Scale: 1:2 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 28/10/2008 | 09/11/2022 | 09/11/2022
Initials SD SD PJ

\Y
\\\‘\’/’
VERMEIREN
000,




o

\‘“‘Iﬁ

-
Sod

=

Use WEICONLOCK
AN 302-43

®

Degrease the screws before using the glue.

| For assembling use document S-PL.40.06

Page 1/3

REMOVABLE SIDE GUARD NOT POSSIBLE WITH CAMBER 6’
WITH OFFROAD WHEELS NOT POSSIBLE 4" AND 6

REMOVABLE SIDE GUARD CARBON TRIGO

Plan No.

E00030409/B.1

Scale: 1:3 Drafted Verified Confirmed
Date 2022-05-17 19/08/2022 19/08/2022
Initials AS PM AZ

\/
\¥
W\
VERMEIREN
(e]e]e)




Material

No. Plan Article Quantity
1 YP08854(R)Small | 2542254 1
YPO8855(L)Small | 242354 1
YP09262(R)Large | 240454 1
YP09263(L)Large | og42554 1
2a XP01938(R) 2993612 1
XP01941(L) 2993615 1
2b XP01939(R) 2993613 1
XP01973(L) 2993631 1
2c XP03336(R) 2997124 1
XP03337(L) 2997125 1
2d XP03387(R) 2997396 1
XP03388(L) 2997397 1
2e XP03340(R) 2997126 1
XP03341(L) 2997127 1
of XP03389(R) 2997399 1
XP03390(L) 2997398 1
3 XP03353 GP27599 1
4 XP03056 GP23299 1
5 XP01730 GP11200 1
6 M5X6DIN912 1097822 1
7 M6x25 2994897 2
8 M4x16 2994070 2
9 NutM5black 2994006 2
10 NutM4 1001678 2
11 M5DIN125A 2994069 4
12 M5x12 2094074 4
13 XP03080 2996656 1
14 XP03091 2996662 1
| For assembling use document S-PL.40.06 Page 2/3 T
Plan No.

REMOVABLE SIDE GUARD CARBON TRIGO

E00030409/B.1

Scale:

11

Drafted

Verified

Confirmed

Date

2022-05-17

19/08/2022

19/08/2022

Initials

PM

AZ

\V
W
VERMEIREN
(e]e]e)




315|325|335|345| 355|365 | 375|385 | 395|405 | 415425435 | 445 | 455|465 | 475|485 | 495|505 | 515|525
187 3|a|s|e|l7|8|9|10[11]22
20" 3 a5 le] 7| 2| o I0lEEl 2
2" S s 6| 7| & |9 10|11
22" il shel 7 | 8|9 0n|n
26" -2-3-455--?3-51ﬂ1112

1
2997126/2997299 Not posibilit
f?r / 2 VAL ooem27) 208738 i
2997124/2997396

Medlom 2997125/ 2937397

| 4 e | 212/ 259%613

OCOO0O0Oodcoco
\\ )

sl
D323
g\

PR

L

| For assembling use document S-PL.40.06
Page 3/3

Plan No.

REMOVABLE SIDE GUARD CARBON TRIGO  f—————

Scale: 1:1 Drafted Verified Confirmed 3 V/’
\Y //
19/08/2022 W
VERMEIREN
Q0Q,

Date 2022-05-17 19/08/2022
AS PM AZ

Initials




